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OFFICE NOTE 	 DATE 	 COURT 	ORDER 

21.8.95: 	Mr N.N, Trikha for the 
• 	

• 	 ipp1icant, 

• 	Mr G. Sarma, 1erned Addl 1  :• 

fr the respondents. 

At the request of the officers 

• 	'• 	 -: 	, of the repsndent.s conveyed -te Mr C. Srm 

,adjeurnedto tomorrow. 

Vjce-Cha1xn 

flkLT) 	 Member 

22.8\95t 	' 	MrNjT, Trikha for the appljcaits. 
(Koirna)' 

	

	
• 

 
It the title it is stated that the 

0.A. has been filed by the applicant, 
eñera1 Secretary and 308 other 

employees,, Thejst of names of the 

applicants it at page 37 of the O.A. 

; JJr Trikha now states that thez 'e was an 
error in 9uttlng the serial numbers in 

the list and on correct serialisatjon 
: 'the total number of applicants will be 

303. Accordingly the title will read the 

: figure 303' instead of 308. 

Mr G. Sarma, learned Addi. O.GS.O•. 
for Ithe respondents, The Sr. Deputy 

Accountant General, Mr M. John, for the 

'Stato of Nagaiand is present on behalf 
of respcndent No.2. 

- 	 The questions involved in this 
O.A. are fully covered by the common 
order in 0.A.No.48/91 and other matters 

• 	delivered separately today. The O.A. 
I could, therefore, be disposed of on 

lines of that order, Mr G. Sarma, 
however, submits that the respdents 
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0. A. No . 133/95 

OFFrICE NOTE 	 DATE 	 COURT 	ORDER 

22.8.95' 
may be given an opportunity to file a 

written statement particularly as the 

espondent N0.2 has referred the claim 

. of the applicants for HRA at the rate 
applicable to B' class cities to the 
Government of India and' the matter is in 
correspondence and the decision of the 

Governmeüt is awaited. The respondents, 
therefore, feel that they may be able to 

• 

	

	effectively place their contentions in 

the written statement. Since this 0,A. 
has been filed only on 127,1995 the 

respondents are required to be given 
opportunity to file written statement. 
We hope that while filing the written 
statement the order in other companion 
O,A.s referred to above will also be 

kept in mind. Mr G. Sarma states that 

the written statement will be filed 

within one month. Accrodingly respondents 
• • are granted one months time to file the 

written statement. The respondents shall 

send copy of the written statement 
directly to Mr Trikha. The applicants 

• r 	 will be at liberty to file rejoinder 
thereafter. A copy' of that rejoinder will 

L/V1c 	' however, be sent to respondent No.2 and.to 
' 	 the learned Addi. C.G.S,C, on behalf of C 

respondent No.1 within two weeks,4-&i 
rfr l,r 

0.A, adjourned to 9,10.95 for 
fixing date of hearing, 

H 1 
nkm' 	Member 	 Vice—Chairman 

I • 



O.A. 133/95 

17.10.95 	To be listed for hearing on 

4.12.1995. 

Me , Ver 
bOL-,  

Jic c-Chairman 

pg 

26 .4 .96 	Mr M.N.Trikha for the applicant 

is present. He submits that copy of 

written statement has not been received 

by him. Respondents to take steps for 

supply of copy of written statement 

6-i 	 and lot a copy of the written statement 

submitted by the respondents on 16.10.95 

be served on the counsel of the appli-

cant. 

List for hearing on 12.6.96. 

L 

pg 

--I .  

9 	
16.96 

OV 

•,2'\' 	 r)r 

Member 

Mr N.N.Trikha for the applicant. 

Mr G.Sarma,Addl .0 ØG•SIC for the respon-

dents. 

Arguments of both the counsel 

heard and concluded. Judgment pronouncedu 

in open Court. Application is disposed 

of as per direction in the order kept 

1n separate sheet. No order as .to costs. 

Mem)er (A) 

Member (J) 

-2/ 4 
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/ 	 CEWIRAL ADMINISI1ATIVE LRIBUNAL 

CUWAHATI BENCH 

& 

Original Application No. 133 of 1995. 

Date of decision : This the 12th day of June, 1996. 

Hon'ble Shri G.L. Sanglyine, Member (A). 

Hon'ble Shri D.C.Verma, Member (J). 

Shri Jagdamba Mall, 
General Secretary, 
Civil Audit & Accounts Association, 
and 303 other employees of the 
Office of the Accountant General, 
Nagaland,KOHIMA, (Nagaland) - 797 001 	 .....Applicants 

By Advocate Mr. N.N. Trikha 

-versus- 

The Comptroller & Auditor General of India, 
New Delhi. 

The Accountant General, 
Nagaland, 
KOHIMA - 791 001 	 .... Respondents 

By Advocate Mr. G.Sarma, Addl. C.G.S.C. 

0 R D E R (Oral) 

VERMA D.C., MEMBER (J). 

A very short question involved in this cejs.- hether 

the applicants who are posted in the office of the Accountant 

General, Nagaland at Kohima are entitled to draw House Rent 

Allowance at the rate of B Cl1ass City a i's available to 

other Central Government empidyees posted there. 

2. 	The learned counsel for the applicant has submitted 

that by getting benefit from various judgements of the 

Tribunal and one from Hon'ble Supreme Court in respect of 

other departments, the employees of other departments pos ed 

at 



CENLRAL ADMINISLRATIVE IRIBUNAL 

CUWAHATI BENCH 

d 

Original Application No. 133 of 1995. 

Date of decision : 	This the 12th day of June, 	1996. 
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A very short question involved in this caset 4sihether 

the applicants who are posted in the office of the Accountant 

General, Nagaland at Kohima are entitled to draw House Rent 

Allowance at the rate of B Class City as is available to 

other, Central Government employees posted there. 

2. 	The learned counsel for the applicant has submitted 

that by getting benefit from various judgements of the 

Tribunal and one from Hon'ble Supreme Court in respect of 

other departments, the employees of other departments posted 

at 

I 
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at Nagaland have been given the benefit of House Rent 

Allowance as applicable to B Class City. The applicants in 

this case made representation on 7.4.94 (Annexure A 10 to the 

0.A.) to the Accountant General, Nagaland, Kohima for grant 

of such allowance but the department has not granted relief 

so far. 

The respondents have filed written statement and in 

para 9 thereof it is admitted that all the representations 

submitted by the petitioners have been attended to promptly 

by the Accountant General and the facts communicated to 

Headquarters i.e. Comptroller and Auditor General of India 

vide their letter dated 22.4.94. Even thereafter six 

reminders including 1 Fax message and 1 D.O. letter was sent 

to the Comptroller and Auditor General of India. According to 

the respondents the grievance of the applicants are pending 

with the Ministry for consideration. On that grounds it has 

been submitted that 	the present application 	is not 

maintainable as the remedy available to the applicants has 

not been exhausted. 

It is no doubt that under Section 20 of the 

Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985, an aggrieved person can 

come to the Tribunal only after exhausting departmental 

remedies available to him. This is, however, subject to 

limitation provided under Section 21 of the Administrative 

Tribunals Act,1985. If the representation is not decided 

within a period of six months the aggrieved person can, 

thereafter, make an application before the Tribunal for 

redressing the grievances. In view of this, the O.A. is 

maintainable and cannot be thrown out as not maintainable. 

We are, however of the view that as the matter is 

still pending for consideration, it is for the respondents to 

......to 



consider the grievances at their level and decide the matter. 

The learned counsel for the applicants has submitted that in 

view of the various decisions the applicants are entitled for 

the benefits and 	the department has to agree with 	the same. 

We would 	not like 	to give 	our view in the matter 	at this 

stage. The matter is pending before the respondents since 

October 1994. About 1 year 9 months have passed but the 

department have not been able to take a decision thereon. We 

do feel and realise about the process of decision making in 

the department but a such long delay is not excuseable. 

6. 	In view of the above, we dispose of this O.A. by 

giving directions to the respondents 	to decide the 

representation (Annexure A-lO to the O.A.) and the subsequent 

reminders thay have sent within a period of 3 months with 

effect from the date of of copy of this order, by a 

reasoned and speaking order. Incase the applicants have 

grievance thereafter, if so advised, they can come to the 

Tribunal as per rules. 

The O.A. is decided accordingly. No costs. 

trd 

II ,  
II 

(G.L.SANGLYI 'E) 
Member (A) / 

(D.C.VERMA) 
Member (J) 
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A 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATDJE TRIBUNAL 

GAUHATI BENCH 

GUWAHATI. 

BETWEEN 

Shri Jegdamba Mall, 
General. Secretary, 
Civil Audit & Accounts Association, 
and 308 other employees of 
the Office of the Accountant Genersl,Nagaland, 
KOHIMA, (Nagaland): 797 001 

• • • . • . . a Applicants 

VERSUS- 

1.. The Comptroller & Auditor General of India, 
• 	 . NEW DELHI. 

2. The Accoun-tant General, Nagaland, 	 / 
• 	 KOHIMA: 797 001, 	 1. 

Respondents 

1 • PARTICULARS OF ORDERS AGAINST WHICH THE 
LCA'!JIOE - 

Inordinate delyin the implementation of 

the recommendations by the Comptroller & Auditor General 

of India, and the other respondent, as contained in the 

Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance (Department of 

Expenditure) New Delhi and contained in their O.M.No, 
11013/2/8E.II(B). dated 23.9,86 as consented by the 
Respondent No.1 in pars 8 of the said Office Memorandum. 

Audit Officer (Admn,),Office of the 
Accountant General, Nagaland, Kohima letter No. 
Adm/Audit/7-7/Voi.II/95_96/4706 dated 9.295; 

Letter No.401-NGE/ESTT/5-94(II) dated 
23.5.95 (Recd.on 1.6.95) from Respondent No.1 
by Respondent No,2, 

______________ 	 •----, 



/ 4 
-2- 

Copies of the O.M./letters dated 23.9,86, 
9.2,95 and 23.5.95 are enclosed and 
rn arked as ANNEXURE 'Al', 'A-2' and 	3 

ZISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL: 

The applicants declare that the subject matter 
of the orders against which they want redressal is 

within the jurisdiction of the Tribunal, 

LIMITATION: 

The aJ)plicants further declare that the 
application is within the limitation period as the 

cause of action continues from day to day. 

4, _ACTS OF THE CASE: 

The employees of the office of the 

Accountant General, Nagaland, Kohima who are under 

the administrative control of the Comptroller & 

Auditor General of India, New Delhi, belong to 

different categories of the Central Govt. employees 

at par with the employees of the other central 

Governmt departments functioning in Nagaland.. 

Such employees are entitled to rent-free 

accommodation or House-rent in hue thereof. These 

applicants are hence entitled to House-rent 

ahlownce at the rate as applicable and granted 

to other central government employees, posted in 

Nagaland and not provided with rent-free accommodation, 
which is regulated from time to time under various 
orders/instructions issued by the Government of India. 

That before 1,7.67,. the House-rent 
allowEmce of the Central Govt. employees who were 

entitled to rent-free accommodation and were not 

provided with such a.ccommodation in Nagaland, was 
being regulated under the orders issued by the 
Ministry of Finauice vide their O.M.No.2(22)-E.II(B)/60 

dated 2.8.60, whereby such employees were allowed 
to draw the rate of House-rent allowance as in 
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IBI Class Cities, which in terms of money was 
15% of the pay. 	 - 

An extract of pars (iii) from a letter 
No.41/17/61 dated 8. 1,62 (which refers to the 
said letter dated 2.8.60) is enclosed 
and marked as ANNEXUR 'A-4 1 . 

Subsequently, on the recommendations of 
the Third Pay commission, the Ministry of Finance 

vide O.M. dated 6.6.73, the rate of H.R.A. was 
revised to 150/6' and for the purpose of H.R.A. 
Nagaland State was treated as 'B' Class City, 

That since the order No. 11013/2/86_E.II(B) dated 
23.9.86, issued by the Govt. of India, Ministry 

of Finance (Department of cpenditure),New Delhi 
containing the recommendations of the Fourth Pay 
Commission, was silent regarding the entitlement 

of the House Rent Allowance of their employees 

(who were eligible for Rent Free accommodation but not 

provided with Govt. accommodation) the petitioners 
were allowed reduced H,RA, at par with the rates 
applicable to 'C' Cl555 Cities, overlooking the fact 
thatsuch employees were governed by the Special 
orders issued earlier, 

The Group 'C' & 'D' employees of the 

Telecommunication and Postal Departments, posted 
in Nagaland agitated against such -a downward - 

revision and -approached the Central Administrative 
• 

	

	 Tribunal, Gauhati Bench, seeking a direction to the 
Union of India to pay the H.R.A. at the rates as 

• - 	 admissible to the employees posted in 'B' Class cities. 
-- 	 - -- 

	 The Tribunal allowed the petitions. 

A copy of the said judgement and order 
dated 30.i0.90 in case No,OA,42(G)/89 
is enclosed and marked as ANN(URE 'A,5', 

- 	Similarly, in two other cases viz. OA,30/93 
and in O.A. 48/91, the Tribunal vide orders dated 

24.9.93 and 26.11,93 allowed the applications of the 
Petitioners. In the case of No.OA.48/91, the Union 

. . . S P0• 0• . 4 

1 -  •------------ 	 --'- - 	 ----.- 	 - 	 --.---------.--- 



of India filed an appeal No.2705 of 1991 before the 

Supreme Court and the Hon'ble Supreme Court vide 

its order dated 18.2.93 saw no infirmity in the 

judgement of the Central Administrative Tribunal, 

Gauhati Bench,Guwahati. 

A copy each of the orders dated 24.9.93, 
dated 26.11.93 and dated 18.2.93 (passed 
by the Supreme Court) is enclosed and 
marked as ANNEXURE 1 A.6', 'A • 7' and 
'A-8' respectively. 

Hence in compliance with the Hon'bie Supreme 

Court's order dated 18.2.1993, the department of 

Posts, Telecommunication etc. were consequently 

directed to implement the said order by allowing 

H.R.A. at the rate applicable to 'B' Class cities 

to their employees posted in Nagaland. 

5, GR0UNDS FOR RELIaWTJL 

Central Govt. employees posted in 

Nagaland and not provided with Govt. accommodation 

were/are governed by special orders. 

Before 1.7.87 the H.R.A. was allowed 

at par with those posted in 'B' Class cities viz. 

in terms of money• at the rate of iS% of the pay. 

Under the recommendations of the 

Third Pay Commission, the rate was revised to 

15% of the pay vide Ministry of Finance O.M. 

dated 6.6.73. 

a) The orders issued on 23.9.86 by the 

Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance, conveying 

the reoomruendations of the Fourth Pay Commission and 

allowing the H.R.A. to such employees at par with 

'C' Class Cities were misplaced and arbitrary. 

e) The Central Administrative Tribunal, 

Gauhati allowed the Telecommunication, Postal and 

Geological Survey of India Departments, posted in 

Nagal and, the HIRSA, at the rate as admissible to 

the employees posted in 'B' Class Cities. 

0 . 0 . 	 0 
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In other two cases, viz. O.A,30193 
(Shri. N.C,Das & Others of Canteen Stores Department — 
versus — Union of India ) and O.A48/91 (Shri M.Lepdan 
A0 & others of the department of Geological Survey 
of India — versus — the Union of India) the Hon'ble 

Tribunal held that the applicants were, entitled 
to H.R.A. at the rate of 15% on their pay from 
174 to September 1986; and thereafter on flat 

rate basis group-wisely with effect from 1.10.1986, 

The orders passed by the Tribunal in 

case No.OA 48/91, when challenged in the Supreme 

Court, the Ho'n'ble Supreme Court vide its order 

dated 18.2,1993 issued directions allowingsuch 

employees the H.R.A. at the rate applicable to 
'B' Class Cities to all the concerned employees 

posted in Nagaluid. 

i-i) All the orders issued by the Government 

of India are applicable to the employees of the 
Comptroller & Auditor General and other offices of 

the Accountants General in the country and hence 

the employees of the office of the Accountant General, 

Nagaland are eligible to draw H.R.A. at the rate of 

15% of their pay from 1974  to September 1986 and 

thereafter on flat rate basis group-wise with effect 
from 1.10.1986, which till date has been denied to 

the applicants. 

i) It is respectfully submitted that the 
orders issued on the subject of grant of special 

allowance to those who are posted to places falling 

beyond 'Inner-line' are applicable to the 

applicants also as is evident from the Endorsement. 	V  

No.757-NGEI/43-70 dated 26.3.71 from the Comptroller 
& Auditor General of India, endorsing the copy of 	

V 

the Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure 

letter No,F1(51)-EG.1/70 dated 16,3,1971. 

A. copy of the letter dated 16,3.71, 
(with endorsement dated 26.3.71) is 
enclosed and marked as ANNEXURE 1A9' 

. S• • •e . • • . .. 
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j) This being an analogous matter at per with 

other departments whose cases were decided in their 

f ovour by the Aclmjnj sti'ntjve Trjhwal, Gh :tj Brvji, 
applicants deseie and are eligible for the 

relief(s) asked for in this application. 

6, 	DETAILS OF REIIEDIES EXHAUSTED: 

The matter had been taken up by the applicants 

with both the Respondents on-a number of occasions, but 
a stereotype reply is being received from both the 
respondents. 

Copies of Petjtjos dated 7,4,94, 4.8,94 1  
2.9,94, 9.12.94 9  15.2,95 are enclosed and 
marked as ANNEXURES 'A- lO', 'A- 11 1 ,'A- 12' 
'A- 13' and tj4_141 

7. 	MATTERS. NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PDING 
-- 

The applicants declare that they have 

not previously filed any application, Writ Petition 

or suit regarding the matter in respect of which this 
.

pplication has been made, before any court or 

any other authority or any other Bench of the 

Tribunal nor any such application, Writ Petition 

or suit is pending before any of them 

8 0 .
RELIEFSOUGHT: 

The applicants posted in the office of the 
Accountant General, Nagaland at Kohima be made entitled 
to draw House Rent Allowance with effect from the 
date of hei posting at Kohima (Nageland) as follows:- 

15% of the pay with effect from 1974 (1974) 
onwards; 	and 

At the rate of ?flt  Class City with effect 
from 1, 10.86 onwards on flat rate basis group -wise, 

pursuance to Office Memo No.11013/2/86-E,II(B) dated 
23.9.86 issued by the Ministry of Finance, Govt. of 

India as consented by the Comptroller & Auditor General 
of India as far as his staff is concerned. 



V.  

9, 	1NTERIM ORDER, IF ANY PRAYED FOR: 

Since analogous matters had already been 

decided by the Hontble Administrative Tribunal, Gauhati 

Bench, Guwahati and in spite of the fact that applicants 

had approached the Respondents on a number of occasions, 

and even then the Respondents are dragging their feet, 

interim orders may kindly be passed directing the 

Respondents to immediately allow the applicants to 

release the H.R.A. at the rates as prayed for in 

para 8 above. 

The application is being filed personally by 

the counsel of the applicants, who may kindly be 

allowed oraihearing at the admission stage. 

C 	 4o/ 

That % postal orderNo. 	 dt. 

for a sum of Rs,50/- 	enclosed as the 

Application Fee, 

LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 

i) 0,M,N, 11013/2/86-E.II(B) 
dt. 23.9.86 of the Ministry 	

• 

of Fjnnce: 

A.G.Nagaland Kohirna letter No.Adm/.Audit/ 
7_7/Vo1.II/95-96/4706 dated 9.2.95. 

Letter No.401_NqE/Estt/5-94(II4
1~ft- 

-- 

dated 
23.5.95 (Recd.oit 1.6,95) from 	 flr 

.1 Auditor General of India to A,Gagaland,Kohima. 

An extract of para (iii) from letter. No. 
41/17/61 dated 8,1,1962, 

A copy of the judgement and order dated 
31.10.90 in case No.OA 42(G)/89 passed by the 
Administrative Tribunal, Gauhati Bench,Guwahai, 

6. Copy of order dated 24.9.93 passed in case 
N, 0..A,30/93 by the C.A.T.,Gauhati Bench. 

7, Copy of order dated 16,11,93 passed in case 
No. O,A.48/91 by the C.A.T.Gauhati Bench, 

8. Copy of order dated 18.2. 1993 passed by the 
Hon*ble Supreme Court of India, New Delhi. 

9, Copy of letter No,757-NGEI/43-70 dated 
26.3. 1971 (with endorsement dt.16.3.71) 

• S • • • S • I 



10) Copy of the Petition dated 74.94 
ii) C0py of Petition dated 4.8.94, 

Copy of Petition dated 2,994 

Copy  of Petition dated 9.12.94. 

Copy of Petition dated 15.2. 1995 

Vakalatnajna, 	 1 
- 	 - 	

----- 

 Postal 0rder,, ~ • 

t) L' 

I. Shri Jagdba Mall,G 	1 Secretary, 
Civil Audit & Accounts Association, Nagaland, Kohima, 
aged about 4j years, working as 92-0Y' in the 
office of the Accountant General, Nagaland, Kohima, 
District Kohima do hereby verify that the,contents 
of paras 1,4,5,6 and 7 are true tomy personal 
knowledge and those of paras2,3,8,.9 and;10 

believed to be true on legal adice and that I have not 
supressed any material facts. 

(79,9mM 1)2i9-t'-L) 

c'Qkd- 

2SC4 	40 

41 9.3 216a 9  

rd)t.L 

Dated the, 
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nINNXtJRJIAI CV 

(F IN1]A,FThISTRY OF 

of Exp'h4Iture) 

New-.rJelhj the 23rd September 1986, 

OFFTCE MTMoriNDfli 
Sub 4. Reco!mendtion of the Fourt Psy Commission 0Deciions 

of the Coernrnent relating to grant of Comenstory(City) 

& House Rent Allowances to Central GQverranent Employees. 

The ur crsined is directed to say that,consequ€.jit upen 
th thc!sI6 talen by the Government on the recommendations of 

the Fourth Pay Cocimi.ssior, relating to the &&bove mentioned allowances 
\rjue this N1nistr"s ResolutiOn I\'o.l4(1)/IC/86 dtd, 13th e?tewber 
1936,the President is pleased to decide that in modification of 
this Itinistry ori. Io,F.2(37)_E_II03W64 dated 27-11,19C5 as 

arnende from t4me to time for Comensator.y(city) and Ubuse Rent 

AllowLnces to Central Cdvernment emlye.s shallbe admissible at 
the following rates, 

CO!.P ATQY CITY) ALL0\;ANES 
P5I 	

Amount of C.C.A. in class of cities 

	

u.-- 	 - 

A 	 •B2- 	 -- - 	 - 	 - 

Below R6.950 	 30 . 	 25 	20 
.950 z ndebove but below P.1500 	45 . 	 35 	20 
.15C0 and above but below F..2000 75 	 50 	20 
.2000 zrJ 4bove 	 ç100 	 75 	20 

- For 14 special lociit1es,wbereC.f.AQt the rat 	apjlica- 
ble to E-2;clsity are being paid,freth orders will he issued 
sperz.tly. 

-' 	Type of accommodatibn 	Pay range' in 	/4rnouiit of H.R.A.payatl in 
to .'hjch entitled 	revised scales 	_______________________ ( 	 . 	. 	 ---- -- 

61C Pay for ent- AB-1,B2 C class Unclas- 
1tment, 	c],ass ci- cities ified 

• ••-w'S 	- 	 ______________ 	tIes 	 jlaces 	-. 2 	 - ------ - ------------ - --- 	------- - 	 - 

- 	-- 	 --- 	-.- 

	

J\4 	 '750-949 	 150 	 70 	30 

	

i 	 950-1/9g 	 "Co 
	 120 	50 

	

1500h.2799 	 /50 	 220 	100 

	

2800-3519 	 00. 	300 	150  
at 	cVe rates shall be paid 10 all eniploye&s (other 

h:n those trovided with Government oedth1red üccomodtion) with 

out ruii'n them to produce rent receit.These ip2oy-ts sh&ll, 

Cont'. to P.? 

V 

a 



'cni:d.. 2 

hc,ver, be required to furn11i a certifite to the efl'ect thea 
_41ey re incurrint some expeniure on rellt/contrlbutjnr towards 
rent, .R.A. at above rates shall 'also be r1d to Coverrnent 
e1i,10,vpps living in their on houses suhj.ct to their funihin 
cprtjfic' 	that they are P'Jng/contr1butj 	towards house or 
rore:"ty tax or ,  malptermnce of the house, 

3. 	Where H.R.A. at 15 percent of pay hps been al1od under 
secil orders, the same shall be eiven as arnisible in A.134._1 	) and B-2 class cities. In tt other cases•covred by special order 

, HRA sa11 be admissible it thC rate in C ciajs cities. In both these cases there 	all be no upper pay limit for payment of HRA, 

The other condition at present apr.lcable for grant of HRA 
in ca 	of hsz;ring of LcComaodati,nnd othr cteotjps shall 
CofltnuC to be apnl1cbj, ' 

5. 	Pay Ifor the purpose of these orders, wl.12 be 'pay'a 
dGfin 	

in F.R.9(21) () (1). In the case of persons who tontinue 

to drz oay in the scales of pay which prevailed prior to 1.1.19C6e 
it will include in addition' to pay in the prerevjsed. c scales, 

pay, dearnt-ss a)lwaxce, Additi01 bearness Allowance, 
J-h UA and Intern Relief apPropriate to that ray, an issible 
under crders in ekistcllceon 1 -12-1935. 

For 	
These oers 	shall be effective from 1-10-1986. 

t 	period from 1 11936fo 30-9-1986 0  Lh above allo.wnce will 
the: ex1jt in rtea on the 	tionj pky in the Prr -rX  

Sc3]e. 

These orders will apply to civi1ivn :n:cees f the 

Cntra], oVr'njnent heloriJng to Groups '13' 'Ci. & 'D' only. The ar 
orders :!ll also' apply to.the Group 'B' tCt &'D' civil emoyeea 
ajd from the Lefenc .e Service's Etit5. In regard to /ri.ied 

Forces P-rsojneI and Railway employees, eprte orders '/fl 1 be 
ssuet by te I'iinitry of Defence and Departrant of 

reatec t4vly0 

Tn so f;zr as the persons servjn .in the India 
'u';it cand CCCULt 	partient are Conce'iic.d this ore1' i

8 nues after consul- 
tation with the comptroller ar 1..ud1tor. Cenf.,'a. of India, 

9. 	 r'dl version of the order is cttachc1, 

( B. P.  
Join Secretary to 	Governlient cf India 

AJ J'Jr.it;'jp5 and L)epartbent 'of the G overjjter4 t of India 'lc, as 
per aisr5butjon list s  
Ccy 	to C&AC fl: UPSC etc. (with uui tuber of sjre 

:o cco05) Lz 
per stardar1d endorsement 1it ' 	 - 

D&!tpu.19fth$ 
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/ 	 ANNEXURE - AZ 

I 	 OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT) 
NAGALAND :s KOHXXVIA. 

NO, Admn/Auc3it/7-7/V,l.II/95_96/4706 
Dated, Kohima the 9th February, 1995. 

To 
I 	 The General Secretary, 

/ 	 Clvii Audit & Accounts Assoèltlen, 
Off ice of the Accountant General, 
Nagaland, Kahima, 

Subjects-. Grant of HRA to the staff of IA & AD p.sted 
in Naqaland at the rates applicable to 'B' 
Class cities. 

Sir, 

I am directed to invite a reference to the 
correspondence retlng with your letter No. CAAA/K.hima/54 
ated.12.94 on the subject cited abev. In this subject we 

have made frequent correspondences with the Headqurter 
Office, and of late it has been informed by the JiTadquarter 
Office vide letter No. 1279 NGE/Entt/48-94 dated 1-12-94 
that the matter is still pending with the Ministry, and 
further development will be communicated on receipt of the 
reply from the Govt. This is for your information. 

- 

\' 	 Yours faithfully, 

H 

AuditOLcer (Admn) 

" 

cOPT 

Di,euu49fl1l 



'.t •s .44ji' 

A.NNEXURJ 
N./-NGE/ENlT/5-94 (II) 

fk-t qN ¶1 

9 91 	 OFFICE OF THE COWfROLLER 
AND AU 	GENERAL OF INDIA 

Date 

/ q  

/i 
\/( 

\;' 	\ 

To 

The Accountant General (Audit) 
Naga and 
KOHIMA - 797001. 	/ 

of 

SUBJECT:- Grant of H.R..A to the staff of l.A & A.D posted 
in Nagaland at the rate applic ble to 'B' class 
cities - r.eg. 

Sir, 

I am to invite a reference to your office D.O. letter 

No. Admn. /Audi t/7-7/VoI . I 1/197 dated 20.04.95 on the subject 

cited above and to state that the matter is in correspondence 

with the Ministry. 	Further developments in the case will be 

corrinunicated on receipt of reply from the government. 	 - 

Yours faithfully, 

110 	 W 

* 	 ( 
R.1.KAPOOR 

\\ \SS( 	 SR.ADMINISTRATIVE OFF ICER(N-ENTT) 

N 	/1 	6ELT1F1ED TRUE (OPY 

\ \• P 

4  3 	 Di,t..iut.7111iI 

• 	 * 

• 	 .• 	 • 	
..: 	 : 	 •- 	 - 	 • 

- 	* 	• 	. • 	 .T. 	•- 

10, 	TT c(  11IJ 	fioo  
v. Ea 	

/ r 
 

144 

	

• s 	, 



ANNEX URE '4 

'\ jrl  

XTIJICT FRci1 OkWkR NC. 41-17/61-P&A dated 8, 1. 1992 
• 

S 

FART I ilil): 
ft 
•Rert free 	ccommodatjon on a scele 

provec1 by the local administrtjo. 	The F & T 

staff in NflTi (now known 06 Nagelnd), who ore 

not providcd with rent.free accommodation, will 

however, 	driw H.R.A. in ]..eu thereof at the rates 

In '' Class Citics Cotojn€d in 

C0,4 2irrnrh I of the Il1nitry of Finance C.M, ... .' 
•)1 

o.2(22)-E II (B)/60 dated the 2nd August, 1960. " 

• • 

5.1S•S*•SS 

(1PTIF'IEDT}1U1 	OtY 

.7/ 

Advocss 
rw*,ru."i7l 5 

;. 

• 1l• • • 



&'icid s, vIj1 	jj 	1.  
j 	

CEtTI1AL ADMUtNlSTjVj'.jVE IIL1UNL 
L.AjJI ENfl::: ::::GuyAp-I 	

(p ch 	 - 	
ahti,th0 

1ULE/IiSC PITION 
/ T R A 	JTCf\J']('/(.j1 	• i.L ill 1OIJ W. 

:.: 	AI -'PL1CATIC)N 1\O

-1  

i: IL APaICA Ioi 

APPLIC AT/PETITIO! . ER(S . ) 
VERSUS 

&f Z 	
RES'NDENTS 

zA 	 '/ 

.i. r, 

I am directed to fox:ard herev;jth a 
Copy of Judgent 

/ 	
passed by the Dencli of this Trjh 1  la COpxjSj100f 

Hon 'ble Shrj K,PAcha,a VlCCajnan 
nd Hob1e Shri J.CRoy 

Imber AdIninistrative in the above flDtCd case for anf 	 - 

	

l.L)j 	](j 

flecessaiy action if any. 

Please ackfl1d9 o rec eipt 

: As above. 
	 Yours faithlully, 

	I 
I'RTJF. copy - 

IJEPJTY 

ii 



CENTRAL AD'INiSTRTIVE TRIBUAL 
OJA1 	T I 	F[?OH:::: 	:GAHITI. 

0r5qri3l Application No.2(G)/89 

tc 	Of 	(iCC11Ofl - 

hr 	. 

 

K. (oh scm of Late Satish 
• 

Chandra 
h, rident of DimapurTcw:n, District 

1ohiund employed as Transmission Assistant, 
Cerricr Station, Dirnapur; 

hr 	F5 	: Cho.!dhUry 	son of late P.N. 
Choudhury, Sorung Asstt. Dimapur Post Office, 

Dimapur, 	rcsldeflt of Dirrapur.. 

And 	105 others, a list of their names enclosed. 

•.. 	A - plQants. 
1 

Ve r s US.- * 

Unon of India, reresented by the Secretary, Ministry 
of Tc1ecOnnUfliCatiOflS New Delhi. 

The D5.iector G?neral', TelecormunicatiOfl, Snchar Bhav:an, 
Nev.,  D1h1. 

The Director eneral, Post,Dak & Tar Eha:an, New,.D.elhi... 

The Chief General Manager, TelecOrnmunicatiOfl; 
Uorth—ast Circle SLillong. 
The rost Lstor General, North—East Circle, 
hl) on 

The Telecoj District Manager, Nagaland DiviSin,' 

Dimapur. 

7 	The Director of Postal Services., Nagaland, Khma. 

••1' ••• 	Repondents.: 

For the th,plIcflt 	?.N.NTrikha, Advocate. 

For the Respondents:— t'.S.Ali, Sr;C.G.S.C. 

C 

iI[ HCfl'ILE S!lflI K.r'.p.aAnyA,vIcEcHAITVN., 
AND 

T1!E 1ACT-1 I ELE SHRI J.C.RG', 	 WE) 

1, 	hethc-r reporters of local papers may be 'allu::e6 to 
see the judgment? 

To he referred to he Reporters or not 2
vj 

Vhether Their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of , 

+hc 	dçment 2 



3 U D G t.'1 Ii 	T. 
	

3' 

i., 

1j I 

I' 

C. 	In thi.s application un::er ection .1 	• U ic Aulniini- 

strative Tribunals Act Shri S. K Ghosh ind It 
	n1 	loop 

and Group 'D' employees of the Telccownnmic; 	•fld the 

Postal Departments of Nagaland pray for an c 
	ccln:iny 

them el.iih1e to draw house rent alio.ance 
	 sible to 

employees posted in 'E' Cles citics. Pref3 
	,4(1 the 

facts of the casr are that Telecom and Iost 
	:1oycespOstd 

rent 
en\here in W.joaiand were provided .j tLfr 	concdatiOfl. If 

If they v:ere not o5ven Government cco:ndn 	ihcy v.ere 

entitled to House Fent Allo'ance (HRA for 1io 	as  

r7 

• 	Class cities. This was accordi no to an oJ dri of 1)3 içI or 

General Post and Teleoraph dated 8.1.1962. Ti i r ritiostion of 

payment of H. P.A. arose only .hcn cjovernm•nt qii1rtT were .. • 

not alloted to thce orlpl o 's For i ) ir 	ei o' 1  nw 

to December 1979 such employees dra: H}t I !H of their pay 

and an additional H.R.A. 0 of 	of their pay. •t t•hat time 

• 	the FPA for 	Class cities used to be ('1  iTY' cf liii' pay. 

• 	From January 19fl0 to April 11' I h 	dH 1.1 iii;.] 1It! 	3 JI. 	wa; 

discontinued and the employees v:ere qven liftA () of 15 1", that 

• 	is, as in '6' Class cities. The aditional flh1 dr.ii from 

1974 to 1979 were also soucht to be recoVered frOm their 

pay. 	Beinc 	acrieved 	sonG 	such 	af f ectrd 	c:d 	ye; 	I i led 

petitions in this bench against 	such recovery. 	ihcse petitions 

conuted 	th 	suhnct 	m:'t i' 	ni 	(. ifl 	1'.'1W; 	.... 1'5/fl 

•.. 	•11'1/ttr 	•1flr I 'It' 	lit 	• 	 • 	 I 	ht 

pf t!e judment of this Tribunal 	hc 	recovery of 	iition1 

HR 	already pad as stooped 	Iron 	y 10 	on aids the orant 

of HH 	for Telecommunications and 	Postal 	Ir):.1.OyCe5 	cre 

t 13 	Ptr 	h 	th 	 (enerE1 's 

(F6) 	fl, C). 1tter dtod 	3jir', J CiJ 	adfte 	r'd 	ir P 	 t!fl-)$tZ' 



-2-  OW 
General Sh11ionq A copy of th s order a};cr -, 5 Annexure 

A1 of this pp1icatiOn. Accordinq to this dcci j on, 1 he 

H-\ v;as reduced from 13% to 7 	of the py hui iro1ccti on of 

the allo.-ance at cerlier rate was OjVCfl to the ci:ileyeCS 'tO 

.ere borne of the roll and working in Naoalnd en and h1ore 

1,5 19S0. In their cases only in addition to 7T H 	nothcr 

additional 7 	of allo;ance were continued to be paid s • 1 

personal allo:!aflce. I3ut anybody \.hO 'tas apoiritcd 0! 	nsferrc'd 

to Naalend after 1.5,190 were entitled to H 	7-%, 4.ftcr 

3L3,4.936, h::ever, in the matter of HA the IV Central Py 

Comission's(IV C,PC., for short) recomnefldatiOnS 'tore 

implemented. Acccrding to these recomiondatiOflS ernployc'cs 

dra:iflg basic pay from r5. 750 to 3590 \.:erc: d 1VidO( 

oroups and the cities were also divided into three catcorieS 

of citiCS, The HP . Lt%  was payable at detcrnhinc?á rate or each 

block of pay at a lumpsUt rztc- accordircj tr the 	rie cn -tc- 

rjorjes into which the cities were classified. 	1cuiating 

HRA as a percentage of the basic pay was discontinued. 

Eut still the lümpsum amount in each block of pay -Core some 

• uniform relatIonship with the mean pay of the bloc):. A copy 

of the G overnnent order reaulatin9 the HR IV GPO is availa-

ble at Annexure A-7 of the ptitiOfl. The petitioners claim 

that even after this chane of cac111itiO1_) of I 	and ndôp- 

tion of the sleb system, in effect, they ar 	ettinc; H 

as prascribed for C' Class cities and a-pr3>iTnat0lY 

of their pay; The petitiofler therefore, e1 cnoricvcd and 

pray for grant of HR at the higher rate as recribod for 

E' Class citieS. 

2. 	The petitioners' prayer is based on the fact that 

according to the D3 P & T's letter dated .l.62(,flOeXUr0 A-3) 

I" 



I 

1st md feleciraph staff posted in Nag iland 	iht tiine ' 

c) led N1 FA) ,ho :cre not: provided rent—fre• 	cOmh)oci;,tiOfl 	
7. 

\ 1 t 	1.1 () 	to th 	llR\ 	i th 	i dtrs app) i 	' 	to hlilCi ass  

Cl. Lltc t,. 1 1 011 !i 	on to t\p  ii lOcj 1  hr' so 	'i 	 r s hi 'e been 
, r. 	• 

dravi, ing 	al.. this hi-iher rate At that tal 	rntral Govern 	J 
mon. e4lp1coes e.. ted in '13' Class cities 	llo ed to 

draw 11R ( l5'. E3y D Yt'Vs letter dated 31. '1 the 'a1-iarc:e,., 

Otc bio'ihi oo n s lJdLnl ) 	o 7 	Of coursc 	lyees who' 

were already drawina the allo,.ance at the h 	: rate and  
hoio in C1VtCr Ot Nmaland riior to 1.5,r 	:c r'otcted 

by arant of personal allowance. But from thc 	".hethe 	. 
basis of grant of 	was changed(accordjng I the reomrnenda,.. 

tions of IV C. P C. ) they Were given HW clea i and openly 

at the lower rate applicable to 'C' Class cites. The applicants. 

stress that nothing has happend during this period to warrant'' . 
7 	

•7'•'1 the downward revision They point out that the enployee s of 

the Sta to of 	 act }loUO rent allowance 	17-of 	
7 

their basic pay (Annex ore A4), that the Rai1•;as contiflues 

to pay their employees posted in Nagaland HRA as admissible 

to 'B' Class cities(An;)exure A_5) and that ennloyeos of the 

lThadi Commission, NflCO etc also drai 1111 equialont to that. 

Class cities, They therefore, pray for an order 

declaring them eiiibie to 11R at par with '13' lnss cities 

as laid dc:n in Annexure 41"%...7 whIch Is a copy of. Oovernrient of: 
India, linistry of Finance the of fice!.morandun No. 11013/2/ . 

S6—E—II(fl) dated 23.?,6. Their further prayer is -to order. •  
that this ' -.'ou1d be effective frorm .'ay 193•J o'. - ards. 	.: 

3, 	( bhj1 f of the Contrdl 	 a rt- cn statcrnont, 

	

7 	

7 was filed, follo'.d, on our crdr-rs, by a clar1ictory s t a t e 	' 

ment. In this none of the facts mentioned by the petitioners .. 

and sunmac1  in lhq 	parogropih viore €L1Dp[10(J ThOLr 	: 



I 

r 

I 

® 
ntC'nUon i & 	 red 1ht the flR\ at l5'.'. had to he 	uced to 

., the 	V of Finawe issued a c)eai-ificatjon 

on ti 	ubjecj for 	l Ctntre1 Governnnt em1oyees posted 

in 3lOnd and the Pests and Telecommunications dartments 

I,ve to f]1 jn line '3tj i the general instructIons of the 

Union Mini5try of Finmce. They further point out thatthe 
4 

c':ders novernine the Y5.i.':ys er3ployees, Khadl Comissicn 

end NEPO are not applicable to the present petitioner. But 

basically their case for reducing the House ient Allo,:ance 

rests on a D,O.letttr dated 31.10.E1 written by the Dy.Director 

General (1-- 13) of U'e Posts and Telegraph department and adde-

sced to the Fost 	ster General and the General ?nager 

Tolecoinuniciti.on, Shiliong. A COPY of this D.3.letter is 

available at Annxure A-1, which is reproduced in full beloW- 

	

" The } 	to F &T and other Central Governerit 
employees in Nagalend was recently discussed 
in the 1nistry of Finance. The Ministry of 
Finance have not agreed to the contintance of 
the 1ILA. at 15% and mentioned that after the 
issue of clarification all the other Departments 
have revised H.R,A. to 7% and the PT Depart 
mont should have also fallen in line. 

After detailed discuss'Ions, the Ministry of 
Finance have acreed to the continunace of the 
alloance at the same rate to P&T staff who were 
in receipt of 15% }{R prior to ISSUe atthe 
clarification by 1.nistry of Finance. Clut of this 
79.') will he treated as HM and the balance as 
llonce personal to the employees concerned. - 

Al? thc officials %,.,ho have joined their posts 
in !a1and after the issue of the clarification 
by the Ministry of Finance, including those 
rc-cruitQd afterwards would be eligible only for 
}RA at 7. 

1inlv confirm that ER is belno taid only 

	

t 7 	to the staff who joined Nagaland after- 
April, 19O. The payment of FURfi in the case of 
Uose offc.als who were receivino rR-t at I5, 
prior to April, 19O may be revised as HA © 77- 

	

an 7 	Nrsonal allo,:ance from that date. 

rst V:ISheS. 

II 



I 
•1 

o hrd 	 Councal f or the 3 ppiicnt 

cnd L 	.A1i, the Sr.Standlinq Couns?l for Coe1nui iii of 

Ihero 1S no di S i'ute thai.; tho I orme:  
Hil IS and .1 U'I i sancj 'roa) a n d the pro sntH" 

ftqaland "as considered as a specially difficult .arç?a for1 
ienLc'd CCO!IEo(1a .1 Ofl, 10r 1.110 PU1 )O 50 01 11. 1(. . (z1v'rnment • 

classified th e cities and to':ns on t h e b a s i s of their 
' ,111. • 

1.'opu1.ind paid hi.h 	all o..ance in more 	c(.ulr-s 	ties 

bc-cause the rents sbructure in hiiher/such clUes. Since 

Fr 	 I ivo t h" stalic!I5 of ,  ihe entire i.ritory ;  

v:as considered as a difficult area from the point of  

avlabjljtv of rented house, all P c, T employees posted 

there either ciot rent-free quarters or, bore such nuarter 

could not be provided by the Government, .'ere aiven house .:. 

rent at the rate applicte to 'B' Class citios This 

situation continued from 1932. The rate of 11 	nay be reducèd 

e flux or 	he oi x reas.on for doina so can be 

thit the Sp(-Cial dli fcuitje 	.hjCt) excited ftoun 1962 'on:ards 

have since been ameliorated. This can conceivably happen, 

the development of the area in auestion. The hav4-g /. 

stock may imr'rove to such an extent that rented house at 
•) .'jilt, I rc-ascnal rate rny be available. If that as .hc situation, 

a do:n."ard revision of 1IRA or even its cornnietc' iscontjnuance 

ould have hen justified. In this case, ho..'evcr, the resp&n-

dents case solely rests on ;hat is stated as nnexure, A1 J 
v,hich is reproduced in full in the precedin.j ereraph. 

Since no such reason is qjven for the do:.n.ard revision v.eJ 

havc' no other eltern3tjve but to hold that the rev.is.1on....;c •i.i 

4 effected in comrliance to 019 document at Anne;ure r-1 is 

	

•. 	.L 
arbitrary and can not be sustained. e further I inci.hat ' 



7..  
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.1 

5Y 

ccordi nc 1 o flW 1c•rrui adcptco ai ter the 1V L C, 1V\ 

. i'v'3 ç to Uc Cnti'al Government employees posted even 

:lassified places. From Annexure A-7 it is clear that this 

v 	 I . fi t rate s payable .'ithOut product ion of 

rent receipt. it 	pc-ars to us that the 	is paid by the 

:ntr.al Government for compensating an employees on eccoufl't 

of his residential accommodation in the piece of posting.. 

So long as this place of posting is not shovin to have 

undergone any improvement in the matter of availability od 

rentfr h±red accomodCtiOr, any alteration of the rate o 

flR\ v,'ill remain arbitrary and unjustified. In this .vie\: of 

th matter we feel inclined to allow the application. 

5. 	The a'puicaiOfl1S a..'ov:?d. Th petit±ofleZS shall be .-  

entitled to House Rent 11owance applicable to Central 

Government employees posted in 'B' Class cities v.'hich inclu-

des the classificationS E—1 E 6-2. The order contained in,. 

the Dy,Director General's letter dated 30.10.1981(AnneXU.T A—i) 

is civashed. Arrears of the alloWance counting from the 

113th of I,ay, i9O shall be paid to the petitioners v:ithin 

a period of 12 days fror.i the date of receipt of this orde'- 

I] ( 

Dispt-79fl IS 

sD/_ 	• 

...i_t. 	...'._' • - 

C' 	
ribunaI 

A
~i uv.'ahal l - 

. 

 



i.zNriAL ADM1NJSTATIVC TRJBUjJIL 

ANNEXIJRE -A4 

Sri N.C..)aj & Orri. 	 Potjtjonor6 

	

' 	Urj-1  or India k °L'3. 	 •• 

PRESENT 

r: HON'BLE JUSTICE sucu s. 	vice CRI\IN, 
TH HCNLf S1I C. L. SAM;LXNE, ricrir (or1N.). 

ror Lhe. PtjtjotTre 	•, 	H. Rnri  
, N. 9Rruoh. 

Fnr th9 	 .. 	
. S. Alj, Sr,CGSC. 

2/3993 , 
	 Loarnod COUfle1 for th 

H 	.'pertjod are praont. Trn cnn han 

:become roadyfor 110 aring, Liarnod 

:counsel Mr H. flahn for the 

taPplicnt5 nuhmjt that thu refl 
3ought or by

'a PPlicawitn are 
I 

	

	 covered by the juçigmunt in O.A. 

No.42(C)/89 c .c 'o.l44/88 
G.C,NO,154 	155/t 	and Civil 

:App1 No.2705/91 :.of the Supreme 
Court uphc!dj 	the jucf 1 0 

:ooNoo 4 2(c) 

' 	

,e9 0  Also hiay 

	

H. : 	
loarnoJ Sr. C,CS,C, (r S. 	ii. • 	

'. 

 

All the eixtythro(63) 

: appbcants of thj3casQ Oro 

Ompioyoos of C ,"rAoPn Stores 

	

•: 	 : Deprtmiirt undOr t'iu Plinirtr y  of 
• 	

1 	
Dofonco, Govornmont of India, 

posted at Dmapur, t4agaland. They 

are Cloimirg H0ue Rent Allowance 
(Hr) 40t thu rute 	1 5t ror the 

• 	
poriod from Janu ' 1974 to 

'(cember 1979 and addjtjonai HRA at 

thQ fate of 1 	Of ±hir.pay and 

at rates subsequently revised from 

time to timo, The claim of thone  

applic3 are Similar to the cljm 
mada by the applica ptly of the cae 

TT?WT 1'EUE COPY 	
rofe rrod t.o aboe ujo re roller8 

t!EP 	 v•-, 

4 	
for,HRA had been griantad. The 

• :applicants bein9 dvo 	 eiilarly situa dteC1S 	 .  
n'epur4971 

	

	 and poste In Naga1nd are Ontit1d I 

HUA C1flC;bjü to C nt ra I Cove rnr-'ontj 



'24 9 • 93 ' 

po3tod jç tl  Cias? 
Citifl. Ti 	rjncjj flCJn (31  
refelrod 	

t.f,ci iibvo 
judment5 are equarely 

applicable tQ the ifl3tCflt cee. 

The QPP11C3flt ae onLitlod to 

similar rojef8 for the period 

they worked t Dimapur, Nagaland, 

This 	 18 
The respod8nte are directed to 
Pay HRR t o thP applicant8 with affect from D

p 

, 

nuary  1974 at th 
rates as per ircu1ars/o98 
from time to tIme 0  The respondont 
ae directed to.implement the 
directi oq  

of this order in 
respect of th G a rre ar - HRA Within 

per~ od or 45 foryf1vo) d3v 
rom thi 

date f' receipt of copy 7, /1 • 	 I 	ø 	
• or this Oer. '\ 	

t 

No order as to costs 0  
ilL 

Inform all concerned with 

/ 	copy or thl3 Oer 
for lmplemanta_ • ( 	' 	

, 	 tiofl, 
- 	 - --.. 

Sd/_ S. Fquo 
ViCe C4Uflfj 	I' 

sd/_ G.L.Snqlyjr) 
ICMJR (AUnt:) 

 Date  2 

fo 	ir.rorrntjoti 	i3ec33saI' 	actton to 2 
ij N.C. Das

,  So Lto S. Dan, Pruejdont, Caritan and Stores Dptt. Er1oyos Uio, Dimapur branch, N alnd,(AWD 52 orHERS), 
l hc, .Jrtry, M1nitry of Dofenc,, govt, of India, Nr3w Delhi. 

nr 	Mioor, Cpnt0 	& Sto 	Dprtment (Aaiphj), 119 M.K. lOn5y, 	 . 

Th Drputy Gonoral t1onoqnr, Per3onnel, Crter, Jc Stores Depatmc)r)t 119 ISK. Roi, flflmy. 

F 	i'r nq 	, 	(j.' 

r 	 S tns Oeprtmt, 01pür, 
(t*•,Irit i I1Jqp 	Cnfrt, G,t,i 1 ;1 

A.T.,Guwhnj  

10 A — 

\ 
C 	

4 
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1. 	•\'• 

A 
Registered with A.'D 

ANNEXURE 

	
L • 	

- 'A. f-" 

	

' 	 IN 'LI I F CENTRAL A 1) M 1 N 1 STR ATI V E TRIIJUNAL 

-. ) GUIVAHA1I BENCH ; GUWAHATI 

CESPATCH NO. 	 DATEO GUWAHATI, THE 

.—OAIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 

MISC. CASE NO. 

CONTEMPT CASE NO. 

REVIW APPLICATION NO. 

TRANSFER APPLICATIbN NO. 

P.PPLICANr (S) / 
PETITIONER (S) 

VESUS 

... 
.......................REPONDENT (S) 

! . 

	

J 	To 	

. 

........................'Y 
	...... 

4 

Sir, 

I am directed to forward herewith a COPY of JudgmenjOrder dated 
 

passed by the Bench of thisTribunal comprising of 

.±icLL.~ Yice-Chair.rnan and Hon'blo 	5, 6. .AL Member, 
Administrative in the above noted case, for information and 1dcesry action, if any. 

Please acknowlo.dge receipt. 

Enclo. : .s above 

'rRUE cOP? 

Dim:-ep ut-7971 IS 

Yours faithfully, 

_i 

> DEPUy REGISTRAR (JU L). 



LLIJ 1tfL 11D11uI IrI\ F1VF 	1P1B(JNfL ': 	1J1HI1I 3ICH 

1riina1 A iwiicatin No. 48 of 1991 

Ule of order ; riu the 26.h day of Nov:jrnber 1993. 

Shri 5. Ilaque, Vico'-Chairmar ,  

•$hri G,L 0  Sanlyine, Vi!Jfflber (AdninistratLve) 

hri M. Ledon Io and fortysix(45) other,, 
Group 'C ' & JD ' enp1oye0s3 -d in the 
Uluice of the Ujrector, 
Geolojica1 Survey of India,. 
Operation Minipur-ayaland, Dimapur, 
District Kohitn, Nagland 	 .... 	pplicants 

By Advocate Shri N.N. Trjkh 

1 • unlon\of India, through the Sec rtary. 
to the Gaornment of India, 
Ministry of Steel and Nines, 
Oeprtment of limes, New 0oli 

The Pirector General, Geological 5urey 
of India, 27 0  Jawaharlal Nehru Joad, 
Calcutta: 70 -  013 

The Onputy Director General, Gloc)içal 
Suvey of Lndia, North East Region, 
P1sha Kutir, Laiturnkhrah, Shillon.rJ..79203 

The Director, 	oloicalSurvy of India, 
O p8 ratioi Mni pUr-Naland, DimdW ur. ... . .R esporont s 

By Advocae Shri S.Mli, Sr.'C.G.S.C. and 
Ehri M.K 1  Choudhury, Addi. C..S.C. 



	

- 	. 	 ORDER 
--C- 

HUE. 	 -. 

I- 

' I 

The applicants numbering 4 7(fortyseven) are 

Group 'C' and'Q' employees und•r the Oi3ctor, 

Geological survey of India, Operation IIa.nipur_'\1aya1and 

at Dimapur, Nagaland This appjictjon bythem under 

Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act 1985 

claiming House Rent IUlowance (HRA) at the rate 

applicibJe to 'B' class cities, i.e. at t,he rate or 

15 of their pay ind also claim compensat:jon at the 
rate of 1'qfo in Ueu of Rent Free Accommodation (RIM). 	 ,1 

They claim that Nagaland rails withLn 'B' class cities 

for the purpose of HRR and compensation in lieu of RIM, 

2 	It is an adm!tt&d fact that the employees of 

the respondent Directorate are entitled to rent free 

accommodation in Nagaland, but they were not given free 

government accommodation. 

3 0 	Learned Counsel Nr N.N. Trikha for the applicants. 

submits that it was astablihBd Vida jud en.t dated 

31.13.1990 in O.A.No.42(C)/89 of this Bench and ouly 

confirmed by the Supreme Cdurt vide order dated 18.2,1.993 

in Civil Appel No.2705/91 that Nagaland in general is 

class citty and the Central Covernment employees 

kv 	 there are entitled 'for '3ne fits of I? ciss cities 

	

)tt 	
granted by various circulars and office mmoranda, 

1r T rikha z.cad out the relevant Office rjulnoranda. 	[hose 

submissions are not disputad by learned 5. C.G.5
0 C, 

Mr S. All. We have perused the judgment.said orders 

referred to by Pir rrikha. Nagalaid had heGn recognised 



I 
2 

/ 

os 'U' Clu 	ci tius 'in ')On(? rul v thu our jUdIJUUIIL urici 
oldril,  dijbid 	in 0-h.Nj). 42(L; )/0q rwt wi U, 

Litu 
ju1niu C wurt o rtitjr tJutucJ 1 IJ, .1993 in C lvii Mpuj 

N0.2705 ol' 1991. This bjng the OQtabljshd position, 

w9 hold that th3 
appjcas were entitled to HRR at the - 	4 	 - .• 	--(_3_ •,.. 

rate of 1. on their pay from 1974 to S0ptembor 1986; 
'-' 	-----'- -. ---' 

wnd there.ftor, on fla
- ' t rato L5js group wisely with 

- 	- 	-- 	-- - - ----.- 	- - 	_-WAWft --- 
vIfectf'rurn 1.10,1986 pUrsuat to Office jiemorandum 

4O.11013/2/86..11(o) dated New D9lhj the 23rd September 

1996 issued by the Ministry or Finance. Cvernnent of  
India (Annax,jr A/7) 

4. 	 Mfter the 	
of the HRA or flat rate 

basis gr'upwi -sely t*e Government of India further granted 

compensation to C roup 'A • B, C and 0 employees in lieu or 

rent free accommoCtjon with effect from 1.7.1987 vide 

I 
	

Government ci 1 ndi'a,Minitr y  of finunco, Opartinont of 

LxpUfldjtur J.M. NO$11Qi5/4/86II(b)/87 cated 13.11,1987 

which reads as follows:- k 

The undersigned is dirctec oto refer 
pura 1 oF this (9 inistry's Wfice 

lCmorandum 	even number, deAe4 1 9.2,1 937, 
reJar(iing Central Govornment employes 
bulonging to Grou 	18, 

'C' and '0' and 
also para 1 of 0.I1,o1' even nun'.ter, dated 
22.5.1937, regarding Control Gosernrnent 
S'nplyoe3 belonging to Group 'A' on the 
sib juc t nct.rid abovo and in any that conso-. 
(lUOfl'i upon fixation of flat rate of licence 
fp for residential accornfflodjdfl under 
Cetal overnment all ,ver the country 

Ministry of Urban Development 
(Directorate of Estates)'s O.1i.No.12035/ 
(1)/rI5_rOl.Ij(VOjIJ) (i), dated 
the President is pleased .o dncjde that 
Centrals COvQynment employees bolngin) to 
croups 'A', 1 0, 'C' and 'D' uorl.ing in 
vdrio$ classifjed % C1tS$ and unblassjfjed placed will be entitled to compe,Satjon in 
lieu of Rent_free At;comrnodtjon 5 Under - 

(i) hrnount chargoc as li ce  nce fee for 
uovernmen,t ACommodatjbn as fixed 
in ter'ms of Min,istry of Urban 
Development (Uij'ectorata •of 
Lstates) 's abova meritjonQd O.M. 
dated 7.8.1987; and, 



C~ 9 
	

:3: 	 S 

(U) Hoo Rent Rl1ownco djjbju 
to corresponding erployuos in 

• 	that classjfjd city/unclassj... 
fied place in terms tf para 1 
of this Ministry's 041. No.11013/ 
2/(36-E.I1(B), dated 2.9.1986, 
for Central Governrnen employees 
belong.i)g to Groups 'C' and 

and para 1 of 0.11No11013/ 
2 /86-E.I(8), dated 19,3.1937, 
for Central Cove rnl,Ont employees 
blongjg to,Croup 'A! 

41  

Other., terms and Conditions for admjsaj.- bility bf cornpenstjon in lieu of rent-
free accommocjatjo.i indicated in this 
Ministry's Office Memorandm, dated 
19.2.1907 and 22.5.1937, rJmain the same, 

These ordrs shall take iffect from 
1.7.19.37' 

Tue compenat ion i fixed at lQ of the monthly 

emoluments claculated with reference to pay vide NOIC 

under para .2 of the Government of 1ndia Ministry of, 

Fjac0 Offj 	Memoj- andurn No.11015/4/B5.. .11(B)/B7 

dated 25.5197 These Office Ilemoranda had been 

that amount. 

in Lh result, this application is allowed. 

Ihe ruspondarcs are ciirectd to pay MBA t9 the applicants 

at tlla rate of 1,t of their pay from 1974 and at flat 

rate groujwjse wilh '  effect from 1 .10.1986 in terms of 

datod'23 91986 To respondents 

• re further dijrected to pay cmpenstjon t 1 Q of the 

monthly, .. 

circulated by Geological Survey of 1ndi, Calcutta 	 4.  

vide order No. 017(1)/Th3.3(HRA) dated 26.9.1938 for 

necesary action by 'all branches. Therefore, we hold 

that the applicants are entitled to compensation at 

the ra 
 . 

tel of  10 of pay in lieu of rent free accammocia- 

Lion with erfoct from 1.7.1987 in t9i-m or 0 .M.'40,1101'5/ 

'4/06-E.J1(B) dated 13.11.1997 in additioil of the HRA. 

5. 	Ti l e apolicanLo were not antitl,d to 10; 

Jpens3Ljon in lieu of rentrree..,accom mo 'd a ti on for the 
•"onth of November 1979 and they are liable to refund 

•'/I M 	•i 



q 

1IIiiii15 	? 

My  

1. 

monthly emolument claculted ..iith reference to the 

pay of rspcctive applicants with errect 'rorn 1 .7.1 9B7 

busiclos HI1A.. Thu roporicjent$ Shall realise 1' of pay 

of the applicants paid in excess with salary Jor the 

month of November 197 

	

7. 	
The rpondunts shall implement thq above 

dircctjcins and pay all arrears within three rnpnths 

(90days) frôn. the date of receipt of copy of the 

order0 

	

3. 	 Intimate all concerned immediately. 

Hi jus  

4 	 A 	

I 

VICE CHAI1Af 

Sd/_ 

r1•:;1ER (t11rg) 
I 	 I  

O)RTW1Fn TRUE (OPT 

- 	 rj 7971Z$ 

(Jim 	i/mi/) 
. 	C'nti at P(JtpJj(jd t 	tv 	I rtbunfil 

• t i) 	1 
1 



pQtch L 	 .4193/. 

ANNEXIJRE 

	

u,o I&or , 	 • 	 iL H 	f.( 
 ') 

S.K. Ghosh &orS. 

To 

The Telecom District Manager, 
• 	• 	I 	 I 	I 	 • 	• 	• 	• 	• 	...... 

Nagaland Division,Dimpur,Nagaland. 

P.O.Dirnapur, 

Sir, 	 .. 	 . 

• I am directed to forward herewith o cOpy of 	dOROCR 

dated 	18.2.93 
passed by the Denoh or the Hon'blo Supromo 

Iris cornprj.sjg or 	 lion' blu 

Ilr,Juolico 	KULDIP:St.3H 
. 	 and FfOts'bjo 

• 	 • 	N9M. KAS LIVIAL' 	
1 Iho (It)l:'w 

noted_cas for infoinationancJ nocosay action, 
...

.----- 	.-.. 

P1a
• 	ucknotiiodcjo rOcOipL, 

	

- 	 •4• 	 •. 	r.-.... .. ............................... 

/ 

	

. 	
Youi 	r11 lt11 ruliy 1  Ec1i 

AbavoI 	
:. 	 . 	 • 	

:. 

(C IA!..) 
- - - 

-, 	. 	
.• 	. 	.. 	. .• 	. 	 - 	

• 	 ..,,. 	 . 	. 	 .. 	. 	. 	 • 	. 	. 

Cl! P TI? 



IN ThE SUPflEME COURT OF 1Nt)J1 

CIV I L APPELLATE J UR I SI)] CT I O 

CiVIL 	PEL0.2705 OF 1991. 

Uruon of 'India & Ors. 

I 

Sri G.K. Chosh & Ors. 

4 	 . . 	A I)j)c J I .'., ii t. 

Versus 

$ 	

•1 flcs1,iondentb 	... - 

co(ific 	o be a (rue rr' 

Rv'gsirar (J...(. .1 

67;. ........ 

!) 9,  

yL I' •I i•' 	 Scçi one Cour( of  

GFOUI? 'C' 	and 	'1k' 	tJ'iIiI1)4't'' 	
If TtIt.t'tsI%,I'uU1('U 	hit', 

nd 	Pota I Depart neihi 	ted 	iii 	1w St is t e 	of NZ190 I ;i 

approached CnL'l 	Adh.I 	tint 	'jt i' th 	 r t 	jI'uii.t) Cu,,hiL 

tec4cng cireCiOfl 	to 	t lu' 	Uij 	C'is 	Of  

the 	house centAl I o'ance 	at 	the 	rat(s s 	aditti s 	it) 1 t' 	I 

nosted 	in 	'13' 	ClaSs 	C) 
— 	— 	

)c5. 	'11w 	Trih,ttft.'t 

allowed the prayer in the foflowing terms: 

The appi 1c6t ion is 31 1 ucd .The 
petitioners sha.1 be entitled , to 
House Rent 1liOWaflCe applicable to 
Central Government employees posted 
in 'B' Class citieS which includes 
the.. classification -1 G 13-2. The 
order contained in the Dy. Director 
Geiera1'S letter dated 30.10.81 
(7nneXUre \-1) is quashd. , ArrearS 

ti counng from the 
18th of May, 1900 shall be paid to 
the petitiOners within a period of 
.2Q4yJflrn..t. date of receipt of 

S 	 . 	
S 

1 

,/• 	
5'. 0 

.1 



this 
 

by 	'd 	of 	stJt:cit 	iiv 	1I 	 ti,4' 

This 	appeal 

India 	ay3iJ6t 	thc 	judy( nt 	of 	the 	Ti i bun 	l 
UnOfl 	of 

The 	cities 	in 	the 	SaLc 	of 	iayt l;1i1J 	have 	not. 

cii;f1 	and 	..tiutt 	the 	tji•iiJ 	
i 

IIOU 	C 	lit! nt 	A 1 1 U'd IiU' 	mi 
 

could 	not 	be 	made 	a'l 	:able 	to 	tie 	;Ljt.c 	.'f 	hej3IuiId. 	j. 

ii 	was 	under 	these 	cireul 	tat 	es 	t 	 he 	Fi e,iderit 	ul 

India 	i sstied 	an 	urdet 	dt t:d 	Jaiivai 	U, 	l91' 	ci'ttt 1ti; 

Unuse 	lunt 	Al lo3nCe 	t 	 I'6 	1 	.(tf I 	Eted 	t 

State 	of 	!alit1d. 	Tie 	V 	\It 	't 	k, ,! 	the 	S3J 	(.iL1Ci 

is 	as 	under: - 

F e( 	 t 	Oli 	..Ii 

a 	sta1e 	a1pr:.i\eO 	by 	t iit 	local 

adtniiii st ral ion. 	The 	iL'i' 	;t af f 

Ml1'A. 	he 	sr 	l't 	III:': 	dd 	t h 	rcit 

f ree 	VtiiO 	Oil 	I I 	, 	liove r . 

draw 	H.R.A. 	h 	lieu 	tleic'ot 	at 	the 

rates 	ap:dicable 	in 	'B 	class 	cit.ie 

contained 	in 	Col .4 	parayrai1i 	I 

the 	Ministry 	of 	Finance  

No.2(22)-Eli 	(B)/GO 	dated 	the 	2nd 

ugust,. 	1960. 

	

r 	 	tju':it.e'l 	,.Wuvc 	 • oder 11 	is 	clea 	frori 	tii 	r 

T 	enployee 	posted 	in. the 	5LaLQ 	of 	tyalarid 

ent it led 	to 	.. rent. 	f ree 	accoinniodat ion 	01 	iii  

altetnative 	to 	the 	house 	Rent: 	AJ loaiice 	at. 	thi: 	r3 

ajpl icabi e 	in ' 	' 	•c I 	sh 	ci t 	e s . 	Tue 	Pies Ide itt i al 	Ut i 	F 

equat es 	the 	Ci t 	C h 	ill 	t lie 	St ate 	(if 	t.iya I a tid 	ut 	I. h. 

...... .............. -. .. 	...-. 	.-. -... r 

•1 

I 
..... . \W 



• 	prpose.s of pynCnt of House Rent AflowanC 	to the
04 

• 	cities which have ben clissifi?d as 'B' cabs. 

initially the house Iiit A.Uowance was being paid 

at the rate of 7 1/2 per cent in the State of Nagaland. 

it was increased to 15 per cent in the year 1973. Fron 

1979 Lite House Bent Allowance was again reduced to 7 l/ 

per cetit. It is not necessary for oS to yo I flt C> tile 

rates of the House R-ilt Al löwance at various stages 

because the quest ion I >r our conSi de rat ion i . whether 

the respondents are ent i l. led to the House Rent Al owa nee 

as prov ided I or '11' ci a t. i es by t I I V h Ced ra I'av 

Commission reconmendations which were enforced with 

ef f ect Iron October  

it is not disputed that the president-ial Order 

dated January 8, 1962 is still operative. we are of 
the 

view that the State of Nacja land hay i ny hee, ecuat ed t .' 

class citiCS by the Presidental 	Oidet 

respondents are entit led to be pa i >, the Hou He ut 

Allowance at th rates which have been )>re6cr bed for 

the Central Government employees posted in 'Ir class 

cities. ConsequefltlYa the respondents are entitled to 

rate which has 

3 



been p1 ese r x bi 	by 	th 	I Vt h C I 	al 	
Puy Coi: 'i 	ion ft 'u' cJas 

H 

Th 	Trjjju ,11 1 	
J lo' 	tIi 	appj 	

of icatj0 respoildent on the foJ 
]o'j11g 	

11 

 

p 	that 	the Na 
former 	

( no dis cjâ HiJJ 	arid 
Tuensang 	

rea) and the 
Coflsjdel.ed 	as 	a 

speejaJj. 
diffjcujt 

area for rented • acconmiodt. 	
For 

the purpose of H.R.A 	Gove1.,11 	
(IdSfied 	tt 

C1tj8 
alid lo 	oh 

the basj 	of 
Lhej. 	

and paid high 

	

rtore 	PO1)uJaz- ecaus 	ttie 	rc()t•S 	
is

I.higher 	
suç 	

Since 

ill
irrespectj, the 
	statj01 

of 	th 	
eni. i re  cOnS der . 	 te• 	t. d 
a 	 r 	i-

a di 	
av 	fr1•, 

the. 	
of ,"ie 	of a\aija.1j1111 	

of rented LOuse all P 
	T errpjo).eeu 

POStd 	t hej• 	ei 1 itci- 	got 	re,it fe,. qua rte,• 	o:, 	'f.r 	t::J, 	cju 	t 
could 	:101 

be pro\1dd 	by Goverflmet 	
qiv,1 10uS( relit at 

the 	rat€ 	iJPI)JiCabJ 	to 	'' 	class 
Cltje 	

TJ)j 	
SituatAO, 	continued 

fro 	
1962. Th& rate of 

iI 	may be 
reduced 	

itj, effl 	
of tjj 	

The 
only reasofl fo do y o 

Cd b that 
the 	pecjj 	

difficult. 
excited f ro:1 1962 °nards hay1. 	rJc•(. 
be 	

âme I or t ed 	
i  

conceivab] 	
1PPen devei01 	

(if 	
ca 	

(.Juesti0• 
1h 	housing 5 lock may 	

lhIpxo\.e to 
such an 

exte,it that' rer)tetj S 	 reasonabi 	i ate may 	hr. 	' 	I bj 
f 	that re 

	 I o t 	n, vj i on of ift' 	O 
haebe 	inflt 	

uid 
ti1 	

tjy 



re;1.s or, what 	; s.atd as 	Aiirie>.uI e 

A- I 	which ii; &j" 	d in I u I 	n 

• 	the 	preced i ity paragraph. 	Si  fic C 	rio 

such 	reason is giVen 	f o r 	the 

downward 	rev) ,3oI we have 110 	t1 Iir 

alternat.'e hut. to htld 	that 	the 

rev is1 on 	ef f rt •d in COi)l i : riu 	to 

t.he docuineill at 	Ann(xUre A-I 	is 

arbit rary' and cannot he 	gust a i ricd 

%e 	furt hn 1 id that. 	accordi iiy 	to 

• 	 the 	fouu I a 	adnpt.d a I ti 	t ): 	lv 

CPC, H1Th 	1 	 ü t.h 	Ceiti ra I 

• 	- 	 Gove rnrnefli 	et:11IoyeeS 	posted 	c yen 

inclassified places. 	
From Alnfr>:ure 

J-7 it is clear that. this 	a I loaI,Ce 

is at a flat. rate is paaUle w i tl1out 

production of jent 	receipt. 	it 

appears to u tiat the .1Il 	s 	paid 

t 	the 	Cent ia) 	GovenrinCI'- 	for 

COI))C'1ihC1t i Ily 	I. 	• yce. On 

of U S II 	U?F.t ] I 	OI.lIOddt U" 

the 	place 01 1.st.)ny. 	So 	)01J 	5 

th i s 	place (1 p:ut. iniy ) S lOt 	iOfl 

to haV( und(:ryt-ficf any rI0rO.V(1 	l 	ii 

the 

 

IiiatLer of 	,va I abi Ii t..y 	itd 	rent 

of 	hi red 	acinnn:toda t ion , 	
a 

alteration 	of the rate of II1 	)I1 

rena i 	a rhi i i. 	aid 	iirsjut if i ed  

n. 	ihi . VL\. 	I l 	na 	.er 	e 	fee) 

inclined to al ki: the app) icatioll . 

%e see no infirrity 	in the 	judgrent of 	th€ 

nH Y 
Tribunal under appeal . 	

e ayree with the reaso 	aid 

; re. 	oeve ,: 	of 

the 	conclUS10' 	reaCh(1 	ici ii. 	. - 

t),e view that the Trit1u't1l 	
tot jut if 	 ijiarl.t iI% 

arrears of House Bent Al 1oiilC(, ç 	tue i 	 iorident; 	Iron 

.....

...........................-.••..-- .................... 

iay 18, 	1980. 	The r espondent s are enit 	lcd to 

... .......................--- ....... 

arrears only with effect Iron OctOber 1, 1986 when the 

C.  
recommend at 

• 	• 	 - 	- -.--. ---. --- 
enOrCe(. 	

e ireCac0uI8 	
modify the order of 

., +•. 	 . -,. -. 
5 

V 
V 
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I 	 I 
00'ANI~ k;iUUS  

,1 
oy of th itt 	o.F.1(b1)_G.L/7O :tia 16tharch 1Y71 

iro tii r:iniitry 01' F1nncu 	 ol,  xpufl fl.ture €öthe 
oudro11 	nd uaitorGnralo1' £pc3ia, iew Delhi. 

uLj •e t 	Cv1it 01 	xC lal 11OWtflC 2 to tnos wi0 br 
poJt.3O to plc.cs \IL1Ch 1'1l ryond ' 1ri•r Lir4c' 

	

ith reI'er(3ncG to t 	cot'rspoi.diice rest,ing with your u.o. 
'ated7- 2.- 71 on'the aLove subject I am 

airectea to sy that the president has been pleased to decide 
that such of the staff of the off ic of the A.G. Assem and 

beyond' Inner 
,L-LrJ 	te granted, the following s'pucal allowancesat the 
saffia rates and ,.a1es 	and on the same terms and conditions 
as are ap.1i.eab1e to thd P&T taff \orking in the same locality 

i) Compensator -q11o1inc. (ii) :!inter All0\Jaflc 
and (iii) ent froe unfurnished accornro:1atjn 
or 	in Ihif, 

	

• 	 ____ 

I 

ic 

 

OF T CO piOLI 	IiW 
iiUEiIi'O Gi.uiL 0F LD]Jt, 

VIA hD.41i1. 

	

7' 	 copy for..rded for 113 1'oL'zl6tiorl.  ñd 	cy::rv 	actionLt — 

1.. 1'i 	ccoun tent Geneial sam, 
, Chalaya & 	iand, h iliorig. 

in co:tiIuatjon of this ol'fica DO. lbtr o. 63O
- J4_.'7c 112,71 

•••) 	C' 	 r' 	ti 	rt 	.L.. 
CC 	••:i.J.j U 

-i UllS Oi..1CO. 

I- LA  
1.. 	riv Oi?FIC 	(1) 

	

N. 	

- I 

OERTTPPn "TTW ('fjpy 
KII 

Ui&irar-797Ii1 



ANNXUREAtO 
"CIVIL AUDIT ANDUL? 0CL 1 	 IKO W4I 	:\ 

( Afflhiatid to ' A11 % lddin AuLtt & Accuna Association, Now Delhi) 

o,MA/K)JW4A/27 	 Dated Kohrna, the 7th April'94. 

To 

The Accontznt General, 
NaZalandp Kohia 

Sub' 	GRMT OP hR.A. TO THS STAFF O? l.A. & A.D. POSTED 
W NALAD AT THE tATES AP?LfC/fl14E TO 'B' CSS 

Sir, 

with reference to the aub3eot Mentioned above I s 
to state that tkt- tatt or L.A. & A.D. posted at KObIma are 
at present getting 	at the rate apPJicable to 'C' class 
cities ( f1at rate basis group wisely) aa per the recommendatLons 
at iVth Pay Ccnrisajon. 

According to O.1. We F '.i(51 )'-i/70 dated 16.3.71 

(Copy enclosed) issued Irl the 4inistry of Finance, D.partaaent of 

£xpend.tture to the Cptrolier and Auditair General of India, 

the staáf working in tte office of 4.0. Ngaland may be granted 
special ellounces at tba same rates and Ocales and on the same 
tenne and conditions as applicable to theP & T staff working 
in the sao 1oclity viz, (i) Cpencittory Allowance 
(ii) YtnterAflowance, (iii) Rent free n rnished accornmodation 
or H.VA, in )iet4 theeof, 

Further, the President of tndia issued an order 
( No.41.17/61'P&A dated 80.1962) grantin HJ.4. to the P & T 
tf I pete4 in the State of Na 'lnnd 	the relevant pert at 

the said orderie s under t4m -  

P.I rt x (iii). aent free acccrno(.atiofl on a scale 
approved by the local adainist tion. The P & T staff 
in !*f4 (nc1 known as agaland), who are not provided 
with ront tree iccoodation, teU however, draw 
H.R,J, in lieu thereof at the riitea applicable in '' 
class Cities cntained in Gel. 4 paragraph I of the 
4isistry of Finance O.M. Ho, 2(22)-'E LX (a)/60 
dated 44'.hs 2nd A&Lt,196O", 

SubaequexAlyp on the recoinendation of 3rd Pay 

Cciuision vlcke ministry of Finance O.. dated 6th June 1913 
(Arxure1), the ratet or H.R.A. autocatim1ly got revised to 
I 5 in respect of Centra' Government employees posted in 

ind becatAce for the purpose of H..A., Nagaland was treated 



class city* 15t4t as per .th Centra, 

reccmmendationp wtiiah it came into effect w.e.f. I .10.1986, the 

H.LA, awarded for the cefltral CoverneM employees posted in 
Nagaland at par the rati8 , applicable to qC 1  class cities. 

Tke Oroup''C' & 'D' employees of TelecoønzunicatiOn 

and Pota) Depart1ontpost4id in the State of Nagaland felt the 
act of 4th Central Pay Cision Report in downward revision of 

the rates of HoReho from 'D'class to 'C! class oity as arbitrary 

and unjustiCid and appvoched the Centrl Ainistrative 
Tribunalvirouwahatl se•eiing a diretion tà the Utøn of India to 

pay the 	at the rates as adLssibl to the ernplcyaes posted 
in 'fl' class cities. The fribunal allowed the prayer in the 

follothg terus. 

The petetionern shall be ertttled to H.R.A. 

applicable to C.G. peted in SBI ciassoities which includes 

the ci siiicatton WI & 2. ArEGara or the allowance counting 
	

M. 

from the I th r4ay 1 j9A,,o thali be paid to the petiiioners. 

(enclosed Juemont tated 31 i0.9 in. O.&. 42(G)/89).. 

The thicn Government , , hoever L  appealed to the 

upPeme Court cC, India (Civil appeal No 2705 dated 1991) ngainst 

Tribunal's Amrd.. The Supreo Court vide order dated 18.2.93 

(Copy ercloscd) upheld ,the Tribunal's awtrd in their judgement 
ar. uiar &am  

S 

rk iatiriity in the judgernent of the Tribunal 

ux1ér appeal. We agree with the rea&oniná and conclusions 
reaci€d tberoirio We are however0  01 the 'view that the Tribunal 

wa s ncyt justifiE4 in grantla.3 a ro&trs of U.R.A. to the respondents 

ity 13, 1953 Tha reapondents are ertitied to the arrears 

only ie.t, 1 .1o.86 whon the raociciendatL0n of 4th Pay Coiwuission 

wera *tfox'co. We direct accordingly arid modify the order of 

Tribanal to that otent." 

In cop £cnca with the Court'r judgement stated 

above, the (ovarnont of. India (Department of Posts) vide their 

letter No,44/37?AP datød 7.3.94 (copy enclosed) withthe 

cona4wrence of tinistry of FiWince vide Fin. Advice tlo.821/FA/94 
dated 2.3.94 directad the chief Potaastr Genoral(N.E. Region) 
Shillon to Apleont theurorn Court' judemnt by allowing 

at the rate applicb1e to '13' CIa*B city to all pOS7Q4 

employee pøsted in 	lani, 

In vieii of t £cts stated aava, and in the light 

of instruction corttain4 in, Q.M. dated 16.3.71 of Ministry of 

Finance, L)epartment of ExpncUtare ref erred in Pars 2 above. We 

feel that siuilar benefit or the allOwance of H.1.A9 at the rates 

applicable to' 'V class cities should be àxtended to the 



\44' , 	 3 	 cIIIIi 
• 1 '  

pioJee8 cL' X.As& AaDo L%pted in Ngal.and. 

I W-OLI14 0  theritore reuort our Accountant General 
&and kthdiy.:to allow the HR.tt* at the aamo rate under the 

rt.e c otditiofl rrd uamier as the eplocoa at the Post and 

li Departmont fiave been granted@ • 

An Unze dlate necer.ary actioq on the matter would 

ba 	appr c4ited by all concern. 

Y:9r8 faithtully 

Enlo: AS eboVe 

(ASFn.rrosH SARKAR ) 

-- -- 	 - - 	 . 
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/ 
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T.  

'JXUR 	,4l1" 
CIViL AUDIP in ArttL.. 

"I 1t'JuITEZZi ASSOCIATION 
NAGAJJJJiD. :KOHIMA. 

to All India Audit and ACt5 Associa -) J Y 	AKoHIp 	 tion New Delhi 
Kohim a  / 

The Accotant Genel, Nagaland,0. - 

•Sub; 	
Gj OF H.R.A,TO TIM STAFF OF IAD POSTED IN 

Sir, 

While invjtj a reference to ur letter no.A/j,27 Dated7494 Ofl th Subject cited 
above i am to state that we are not aware of thà 	

any,j connectj0 
with the rant 	

the employees of. 
this Office. 

a I 
shall be gratorj if the 

undersigned is 1flformed 
of tile latest deve1opet8 in this regard 

With regar5, 

Sinöeiiy Yours -- 

j.A 403 V -C, 

	

•Oi.jspâr4t11O 

Corl 	0ffjc 	
As 

e or 
th Accotant Generai 

Cil'il Audit and Accounts 

NagalarldKohthfl 

Secretary 

I 

- 	 r 

- • 4 

- 	- ifc- 	•. •i 	
'-u 	. 	-, - - '  '* t 

• - 

/ / 	

I 
/ 
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31 

To 

The AoCGUnta 
General, 

Kohima. 

Sub 	GRA OF H.R.I 
TO THE STAFF OF j&M) PdSTE IN 

IT  

hil jnvitin 
a referee O our iettr 	/ .N0  

KMA/2? 4.ate(L 7494 and 
	

eifl' No.AA/K0 

30 dted 4O_9t4 
n the sube0t cited 

above I am to 8tate 

that afteV 
lapse of 5(five) monthS of or claim 

we  are ot 

aware øf the dVølOP nt5, f any in 
corlflecti0fl 

With the 

grafltt of 	
to 

the emple of thi8 0ffice. 

I shal1 be ,ratef' 	
the fleF8j 	is in- 

ored of the latest deVel°P 
t13 

in this regard t an 

early date, so that, 
wC cafl appri t 	

aboUt the 

deVe10Pt8 and oh8lk. 0ut th 	tar, 0oUrSe of 

m  
itu1' 

I ci. MtUL) 
cENE'1' SECR' 

Twrn'rRu 1  rOP11 

• 
- 	• 

7eL1 
., 

• 	 .'.• 	 • 	 S 	 S  

S 	 • 

S. 	• 	
L 	 rtk't 	 .: - 	

. 	 • 

I 
/ 

I 



/ 

•1 

ANNEXURE }. 

54 
irce4. :34 

2 
	

i J 

cc(jtt cnj 

•-. 	- 

(a.d , ' attt - 

 
. 	.. 

4. - 

- -.- 	 - .---- 
- 

.--- - 
- 

. 	 . 
- -.--- to 	Cl:::.; 

/ •.tUje invitin 	referericn t .ur 1cttcr 
21 int1 7-4—)L anu ubqu,z1t 

dtj 2-9 on Cie v e ILJI ve I ;M to zLate ttrnt 81 f L r 	 f 9(Xjn) 1flOflt ti s 01 c1ii: we LLI-Q not  aware o 	deve1o: 	;irc tae C;4g J1y 	J-yd. 

Lkg 	 I-fly 	, t;erc'nrr 	rei..st y-ir tr,orj 	t int: 	U3 trje lt(t devlot in Lh ca s tt, L.jc sa 	culd be trnsjjtCed t tj j IA 
 

to 11ear Lne Ojtj\je ieV&jop;it. 

nr'e, we would lixe tj inforrn yo that our s beri put to test for n'i1 	rint.- 	nd it shuJ nt 
c.c trj to n brajn :jtt wJ.cji ma y, co.17.l1 US O R tn 	 .flu&strjfl aCtjo 

I tiope your kjnc j codse1c viI1 rL.1(rstlj sur Go tie flej1 ( 	reiror.- it. 

('ours 	jt 

(J. MALL) 
C!RT77I1T TRUE COPY 	 GE;1tAL SECR 6  

- 	; 

D.spir-171 1, 

t( - 

-i: -• 

•, 	 __________________ 
-•- 
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Telegiafll..: ASSOC1M101N CAi ACCOt.iN1' 

ANNEXURE4.I4  

Phones 22206' 
P.PT 

22809 	 Delhi 
-I,  

CiVIL AUDIT AND ACCOUNTS ASSOCIATION, KOH1MA 
NAGALAND 

(AffitidCd to AU india Audit & Accounts Associati0 New Delhi) 

OFFICE OF TB ACCOUNTANT GENERAL 
NAhALAND KOHIMA 

Ref. No. AAI1 	
. 	 Datcd1.595 

	

T AccOUfltan 	
&E) General (A 

Nagaland :. 
I(ohima. 

& AD posted in 

Sub C,rant of UA to the staff 
 o

f 
 A to Iols 

aland at the rate 5 
applicable  

Cities. 

sir, 

	

invit 	a reference 
to Admfl.letter Admfl/ 

dt.9295 we would like to 

draw your kind atteflti0fl 
on the stJect cited aboVe.It 

is stated that even after a long it or ii months, 

nothing tarigibl! has 	
come out it has 1iserabl! 

frustrat us and if noth1 fruif ul 
COe8 out by the 

end of t4r Sthis year, the starr contemPlates to seek 

the justice from the c ourt Of.
law  

	

j, 
for nd on behalf of 	

s 	theraf0, thetaff ,  

requeSt your 	ign5e 
to do the needful at the earli 

est to mitigate the woeS and worrit5 
or the staff 50

4. 
tht the peace and harmony 

which 
is first and forem03t 

reQi5it0 for the 
coental wor4flg atm5PhS 

predo 

minafltlY 	t today is not umulted tomorrow* 
prevalen 

 

with beat regards, 

, 7c- ~ 

CL 
.a neral Secretary' 

0TTFI 

 

MIZ TJF, CP? 

Or.19h1  

1 ' 	 -.. 	

..,.. 	 . 

I 

.1 

io 

----' 



ADVOCATES 

 Shri. R. K. Singh. 
 " Madanlal AgarwaL 

 " U. S. Agarwal 
.4. " B. Tako Longkumer; 
5. " Imzang Jarnir. 
6. " D. K. Mishra. 
7. " Y. Ibomcha Singh. 
8. " Sohanlal Jam. 
9. " J.S. Choudury. 
10. " Ketulhou Meruno. 
11. " Lhunkolal Uangsingh. 
.12. " T. B. Rai. 

13. " R. Khadria. 
14. " Temjenkaba. 
15. " M. S. U. Laskar. 
16. " .N. N. Trikha. 
17. " E. Y. Renthungo. 

18. Miss. Chanmayo Jajo. 
19. Shri. T. Subong Imchep. 

20. " Bhagchand Jam 

21." Khriedi Theuno. 
22. " P. Pius Lotha. 

23. " I. Mangko Jamir. 
24. " Manihar Singh. 
25. " N. K. , Luikham. 

26. " C. Apok Jamir. 
27. " Birbal Debnath. - 
28. " Rokongulie Iralu. 
29. Mrs. Deep Bedi. 

 Shri Düovikho Nag{. 

 " Kezo. 
32.1 99 

 Toshi Imchen. 
 " L. Inazhe Sema. 

 " Talits.ungba. 
 " Aochuba Jamir.. 
 " 	 . R. S. Bedi 
 " Imtidakba Inisong. 
 " Mahabir Kumar Jam 
 " P. B. Paul. 

 " Keiholezo Tase. 
 " , Omprakash Agarwall. 
 " N. Zankhomo Jamio. 
 ". Mezhuiie Angami. 

44 Mrs Zubeni Lotha, 
 Shrj. Neivotsoije 	Mich. 
 " Anil Roy. 
 " Kakheto Serna. 

 Miss. Kevirezou Keshon. 
 Shri. Imti Longkumer. 
 " Theyiechutuo Su6hu. 

1• " Kevilechaije Kehie. 
 " Visevenou Pienyu. 
 " . Povotso Lohe 
 " Idrich Ali Talukdar. 
 " Taka Masa. 
 " K. K. Paul. 
 Mrs Aphien Pamie. 

Sbri Zhasakhoto .Vupru. 



Signature.' 

the... 

3i 

(CIViL/CRIMINAL/REVENUE _APPELLATE  JURISDICtION) 

No-.........•.. 	'... of 199. 
JL17 L 	cL 	 Plantiff, Appellant, Complainant, 

	

............ . 	... 	•. ..;. 	.... 	.... 	.••.. ..., Petitioner, Decree holder. 

—VERSUS-- 	. 	. 

.J.c uiw .......Defendant, 'Respondat, Accused, 
•................•.. 	.•.. 	.:• 	•.. 	.... ... . Opp. Party, Judgement Debtor. 

I/we 	g4 	 the abovenamed' ..... '..... ...... 

...' 	 ... ...., do hereby appoint and retain Shri ...' 

................. .......to act and appear for me/us in the, above 
Suit/Appeal/Petition/Reference and on my/our behalf to conduct and prosecute or 
defend the same and all proceedings that may be taken 'in respect of any appli-
cation connected with the same, or any decree or order passed . therein, to file 
and obtain ieturn o,f documents , and to deposit and receive. money on my/our 
behalf in the said suit/Appeal/Petition/Reference and in application for Review, and 
to represent .me/us' and on my/our, to sign and present written statement, application 
and other petition' for me/us and on my/our 'behalf in connection with the above 
noted case, and to take all necessary steps on• my/our behalf j the above matter. 
I/we agree to ratify. .acts done by the aforesaid Advocate/Pleader 'in pursuance 'of 
this authority. In case of non-payment of the stipulated fee, in full the 'Advocate 
shall not be bound to' appear or act for, on behalf of me/us. 

Sign this the.... ... , ... 	day ,  of .., 

ACCEPTED' 

JL) 

Geller,4 cQr44-ç, 

oeMt 

6 2 IQYL.. 
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ACI 

O.A.No.133/95 	 - 
Shri J.MalI & Others .... Applicants  

-Versus- 
C&AG of India & Others ... Respondents 

-AND- 

In the matter of: 

Written statements on behalf of 
the .Respondents 

Fikd in Cour,t 
.t7O 0 j cin.. 

C.zvt Uguer 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

In the matter of: 

I, Shri Menukhol John Sr.Deputy Accountant General, in the 

office of the Accountant General (Audit), Nagaland, Kohima do hereby 

solemnly affirm and declare as follows:- 

That a copy of application along with an order passed by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal has been served upon the Respondents and myself being 

authorised to contest, the case and being called upon to file the Written 

Statement, I do hereby file it and say categorically that save and except 

what is specifically admitted in this written statement, rest may be treated 

as total denial by the respondents. 

That with regards to the contents made in para9r,ap-h - 1 (a) of 

the application, I beg to state that all IA&AD staff posted in4'agaland were 

not drawing HRA at 15% of pay immediately before issue of Ministry of 

Finance O.M. No.1 1013/2/86-E II (B) dated 23.9.86. Only the persons 

posted in Nagaland prior to 1.4.80. were paid HRA at 7.5% of pay plus 

7.5% of pay as personal allowance (to make a total of 15%). Persons 

posted on or after 1.4.80 were paid only at.7.5% of pay vide CAG's letter 

No.940-Nl/2-86 II dated 22.4.87, copy of which is annexed herewith and 

marked as Annexure R.1. 

That with regards to the contents made in paragraphs 2 and 3 

of the application, I beg to state that I have nothing to comment. 

That with regards to the contents made in Paragraph-4(a), I beg 

to state that according to the Ministry of Finance No.F.I(51)EGL/70 dated 

16.3.71 IA&AD staff in Nagaland are to be treated at par with P&T staff in 

Nagaland. A copy of the O.M. is annexed herewith and the same is marked 
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as Annexure - R.2. 	As regards other Central Government offices ins" 

Nagaland the position is not known to the respondents. 

That with regards to the contents made in Paragraph-4(b), I 

beg to state that till 1.10.86 persons posted prior to 1.4.80 at Kohima were 

paid at the rate of 7.5% HRA and 7.5% personal allowances and for other 

persons posted on or after 1 .4.80 were allowed only 7.5% as per HQrs 

letter No.940-NI/2-86-1I dated 22.4.87 (Annexure - R.1). After 1.10.86, as 

per the 4th Pay Commission's recommendation, HRA at flat rates for 

different categories was paid. 

That with regards to the contents made in Paragraph-4(c) and 

4(d), I beg to state that I have nothing to comment. 

That with regards to the contents made in Paragraphs-4(e) and 

4(f) of the application, I beg to state that the Hon'ble Tribunal vide their 

rulings in the 42(G)/89, 4819 and 30/93 had allowed HRA to the staff of 

Postal And Telecom., Geological Survey of India and Canteen Stores 

Department at the rate of 'B' Class city rates. On an appeal by the Union 

of India (Postal and Telecom Department), the Hon'ble Supreme Court had 

upheld the rulings of the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal. But no 

specific/general orders/judgements were issued extending this facility to 

other Central Government employees posted in Nagaland. 

That with regards to the contents made in paragraphs 5 (a) to 

5(j), I beg to state that the HRA at Shillong rate (refer Govt.of India letter 

No.N.11025/1/E II (B)/75 dated 3.2.75) i.e. 15% of pay upto Rs.560/- was 

paid provisionally with effect from 1.1.75 subject to the approval of Hqrs 

office. Copy of the letter is annexed herewith and marked as Annexure - 

R.3. However, this was stopped w.e.f. 1.11.79 in terms of Headquarter 

office letter No.3351-NGE.I/28-77 II dated 15.11.79 and HRA at 7.5% only 

was allowed with effect from 1.11.79. Copy of the Hqrs letter is annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexure - R.4. 

Headquarters office vide its letter No.940-Nl/2-86-I1 dated 

22.4.87 (Annexure - R.1) granted HRA at the rate of 7.5% to all categories 

of officials who were posted on or after 1.4.80. But for officials who joined 

or were posted prior to 1.4.80, HRA at the rate of 7.5% and personal 

allowances at the rate of 7.5% was granted vide the letter ibid with effect 
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That with regards to the contents made in Paragraph - 6 of the 

application, I beg to state that all the representations submitted by the 

petitioners have been attended to promptly by the Accountant Generar and 

the facts communicated to Hqrs (CAG of India) vide our letter 

No.Admn/Audit/7-7/Vol. 1/93-94/i 56 dated 22.4.94. Thereafter, 6 (six) 

reminders including 1 Fax message and 1 D.O.letter indicated below were 

also sent to the CAG. The facts are also regularly conveyed by the 

Accountant General, Nagaland to the applicants. 

Letter No.AdmnlAuditl7-7/Vol.1193-941678 dated 19.7.94. 

Fax No.19 dated 9.8.94 

Letter No.Admn/Audit/7-7/Vol.1/93-94/1 095 dated 12.9.94. 

Letter No.Admn/Audit/7-7/Vol.1/93-94/401 9 dated 20.10.94. 

Letter No.Admn/Audit/7-7/Vol.I/93-94/1 484 dated 13.12.94. 

	

NO 	Letter No.Admn/Audit/7-7/Vol.1/95-96/647 dated 16.6.95. 

10. 	That the present application is ill-conceived of law and mis- 

conceived of fact and liable to be rejected. 

ii. 	That the present application is not at all maintainable as the 

.Vr1evances of the applicants are pending before the Ministry for 

consideration. This is amply revealed from the letters received vide 

Headquarters letter No.970-NGE/ENTT/4-94 (II) dated 31 .8.94 and letter 

No.401-NGE/ENTT/5-94 (II) dated 22.5.95, copies of which are annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexure - R.5 and Annexure - R.6. 

That the present application is to be rejected solely on the 

ground that the applicants have not exhausted all the remedies available to. 

them and they even did not wait for the outcome of the Ministry's decision. 

That the respondents crave for leave of filling written statement 

in addition if the Hon'ble Tribunal so permits. 

13. 	That this written statement is filed bonafide and in the interest 

of justice. 
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VERIFICATION 	KA~"' 	iP 

I, Shri Menukhol John, Sr.Deputy Accountant General (Audit), 

in the office of the Accountant General (Audit), Nagaland, Kohima do hereby 

solemnly affirm and declare that the contents made in Paragraph - 1 of this 

Written Statement are true to my knowledge and those made from 

Paragraph - 2 to 9 are derived from records which I believe to be true and 

rest are humble submissions before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

I sign this verification on this ..!. th day of 9 °!1995 at 

Kohima. 

c 

1MNUIOL JOHN) 
Sr.D(Accountarkt General (Audit), 
O/o the Accountnt General (Au), 

Nagaland :\ Kohima. 
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OFIC OF 7.1:L 	 AND AUITOd G' 	CF IDI?  
N2 DiI 

:o. 940-TI/2-36-Ir 

tzc' ;- 22-4-1987. 

To, 

mc Accouflt'nt Gcncrel (Aucit), 
-ja i and, 

Icriine- 777  021. 

St.ject:- 	GrLrt of dcuc 	't 7.l1o.i'c 	to 	C 	:1 
Govrflrflolt : ployLPs ptc to 

1cf'1'bP"r 	 1,ne/ 	- 

3ir, 

to r:f21 t yur cfficc -L , ' 0 . 

5-37/33 	t' 17.0. UOC 	t 	jt 

•iicncC aovc rrV' t' 	tt*T tht Govrnrnnt o. Jnii, 

ini-t - ' - f Fin.rcz v've ircc 	' '*' 	 Of 

cc-c 	1.11 ?'nc at th rt. f 7%of 

scnl a1lorcc at the rEtL of 	cay 'iJn ffcc 

froi 1-5-1976 to such f th 	c.ijlye 	uhO :'rc 

potcci at Ioh±:a, 	a1fld prior to 1-4-1903. Thes 	ho 

v.-re po.ted rt Kohirra, ag - 1in,on or aftcr 1-4-1)00 

will howvcr be ontitled to 	at the rte of i'2% 

of 	 only. 

Yours fiUifu11y, 

Sd/- 

( P. atIcIS?' 

Administrative Ofricr (:) 

* ** 

i1 i 

A 	,..7LIJ 
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CO3 of the letter C.F.1(51)EG.1/70 dtad 16th March 
1971 from the Ministry of Finance Department of Expenditure 
to the Comptroller and Auditor General of India,New Delhi. 

subject:- Grant of special Allowances to those who are 
posted to places which fall beyond 'Inner line'. 

sir, 
With ref ernce to the correspondence resting váth 

your u.o. MC.504-NGE/43-70 dated 27-2-71 on the above sub-

ject I am directed to say that the president has been 

pleasec' to decide that such of the staff of the ofice ot 

the A.G. Assam and Naqaland as may be posted to places 

which fall beyond 'Inner Line' may be granted the following 

special allowances at the same rates and scales and on the 

same terms and conditions as are applicable to the P&T 

Staft working in the same locality: 

(I) Compensatory Allowance;(ii) Winter Allowance; 
and (iii) Rent free unturnishec' accommodation 
orH..A. in lieu thereot. 

O. 757-rGE/43-70 
OFFICE Cf 771 2 CO 	RCLLR .1fl 

A'.JICt 	R\L CF IDI1', 
? ' 	r? 

- 14 4. AJaa 	 • 

Copy forwarcjec3  tcr information anc necary 

pctic'r. to :- 
Te Accountant Gen rl, As....m, cha1aya & ::ialand, 
hi1lonc in ccntinuatifl o this orf 	L.C. letter 
C. 630-G/4o--74 c1at0 11.2.71 

& O..II OF this c'tice. 

Sc'!-.  

( 	• • s:i .ri :. ) 

D. I:TIsT?IV CFr'IC: (1) 

•w1 q&Id*1m 	
* * * 

AssItsM Audit Ofr 
wdlW 1 

0/oThe AccouDtaOI nera(Au!I 
ii 	fw-79 TOO 

NAoAL:) WOWmai iflflffl 
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House 
rates 

-Copy-.  

NO. N-11025/1/E.II(B)/75 

GOVERNUNT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

DEPARTMENT OF EXPaVDITURE. 
New Delhi,clated .3rd eTruary,1975. 

OFFICEMEMORADUM. 
Rent allowance at 1-1111 stations-Revision of 
with reterence to Pay in the revised scales. 

The undersigned is directed to say that the ..Third 
P'äy Commission have recommended that in hill stations and 
unhealthy and remote localities where house rent allowances is 

• now admissibe under special orders it should continue t9 be 
paid an. that government may decide upon the appropr1ate rates. 
The question of revision of the rates of house rent allowance 
at hill stations etc in the light of the aforesaid recommen-
dation of the pay commission has been under consideration of 

• Govt. After careful consideration of the matter the president 
•is pleased to decide the rates of the house rent allowance at. 
various hill stations as specified.below. 

PAY R1NGE 	RATE OF HOUSE RENT' 
ALLOWANCE 

R. 560/-. 	 15 of pay 
. 560/-and upto Amount by which i Pay 

Rs. 599/- 	 fails short of 	-. 
. 644/- 

Rz. 600/-and above ..7 1 2% of a pay 
subject to a maximum 
cf r. 200/- 

NAME OF HILL 
STATION 

shiilong upto 

Above 

'Pay' for the purpose of these orders, will •be py 
as defined in F.R.9(21)(a)Iri the dase df rx±n persons who 
continue' to draw pay in the scales of nay which prevailed 
prior to 1.1.73 it will include, in addition to pay  in the pre-
revised scales, dearness pay, dearness allowance and interim 
in existence on 31.12.72. 

These orders shall take eftect from 1.1.75.For the 
period prior to 1-1-19,75 the entitlement to. house rent, allow- 

• ance will be regulated on the basis of the existing order with 
reference to the pay that would be admissible but for th'e 
introduction of the Central Civil Services(Revised Pay) •Rules 
1973. 

The conditions for.eligibility of the house rent 
allowance will be the same as laid down in this Ministry's O.M. 
NO.F.2(37)-E.II(B)/64 dt. 27.11.65 as amended from time to time. 

•In so far as persons serving in the Indian Audit & 
• Accounts Deptts are concerned these orders issue after consul-

tation with the C& A.G. of India. 

These orders supersede all the existing orders on 
the subject issued by the Govt. of India except those issued 
by the Ministry of Defence in respedt of which- seperate orders 
will issue. 

7 	. 	It is possible that apart from the Hill Stations re- 
terred to in para I above, there may be some other. Hill stations 
where the Central Govt. employees are at present getting house 
rent allowance in accordance with the orders issued by the 
various Ministries/Deptts. of the Govt. of India. In order to 
tix the. ap -rOpriate revised rates in such cases, Ministries 
are requested to refer them to this Ministry immediately so 
revised orders in shch cases may. also be issued without delay. 

8. 	•. 	Hindj versions of theseorders isenclosed. 

• 	 • 	R.L. BAHL 
Under Secretary to the Government 

• 	of India. 
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4. 	 In vjoy o th 	bovc- positir, it is, 
th:fcre, rr1te tht a rvisec snctjn f te 
rrcsic'nt to th grnt of house rent allocatce 	15% of pay to t 	tff of the offIce of t.h A.G. Naialr 
posted at T  Ohi ,'Ia end plaCeS beyond Inner Line subject 
to th serne terrn an conrUtjcn as are eppllcpble to 
the t'i•T staff ''orking there, may kindly be communIcatce  to this office at an early date. 

Yours faithfully, 

Sd I- 
(D.v.KOHLI 	) 

Administrative Officer () 

IYC. 3351-.A-NGE 1/28-77 II 	Dated : 15-11-1979. 

Copy to the Accountant General, Nagaland, 
Kohjrna- 797001 with reference to his letter 1 ,70. Adrn/ 15-6/78-79/1464, dated 21.9.1979. The increased rate of 
house rent alllewence 	15 of pay can not be allowed 
to the staff In anticipation of tho .Gover.nment of India 
orders, which may please be awaited. 

D. V. KOHLI 

Adminjstratjve Orficer (P) 
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• 	 To, 

-. L •. _______ 

-Copy-, 

I'O. 970-IG/Entt/5-94(II) 

OFFICE OF iE 
COIPTflOLL & AtJDITCR GE'JJJ 

OF INDIA 
10, BA!TADUR SPAF ZAFAI IAC 

NW DELHI-liD 002. 

nate :- 31st August 1994. 

The Accountant General (Audit), 
Nagalarici, 
Kohima-_797 001. 

Subject:- Grant of H.R.A. to the staff of IAEAD posted in 
Nagalane at the rate_ao7]iC&l toC___ 
Cs rerdin r 

Sir.. 

I an to invite a reoncC to your otfice lcttr 

ITC. AdiX1/AUci.t/7_7/VOl.I/92-i/156 datcd 22.4.4 anC subse-

quent Fax 'C. 19 dated 9.8.94 on the subject citcd L,ve and 

to stce tt thc iattr as bLen referred tz Govt. of Inoia, 

r.inxstr o Finance.. A iurti:r co..!flunicitic)r ':'llI L)l1CW On 

recei)c of rpiy 	ti'e Miflistry. 

Ycurs feithfuily, 

I-. 

	

( 	L. KP0C 

	

S1. \DI 1 	 OFTC 
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c. 431-ITC2//r/5-94 (ti) 

OFFIOL Cr T' CCI-T1CLL AD 
\UDIT"! G''L CF IDJ7, 

DELHI- 110 072. 

Dctcc' :- 22nd Iay 1995. 

To, 

Tue Accountra Genrl (Audit) 
Nagalenc3, 
Kohirna - 797 001. 

Subject:- 	Crnt of F.R.A. to the staff of I... & A.D. 
postcd in Naaland at the rate aQ_ 
to '3' 

sir, 

I am to invite a rc.Ecrence to your office 

D.C. lettcr C. Admn/Audit/7-7/VOl.II/197 dated 20.04.95 

on the subject cited above and to state th . t the matter 

is in correspondence with the anistry. Further develop-

rnents in thc case will be communicated on receipt of 

reply from the Govcrnment. 

Yours faithfully, 

Sd11- 

( R. L. KAPOOR 

SL. ADIISTt 1 T7VZ OFFI"ER  

qft . III 
A;tt .udit Offlce# 

,. c.. 



-Copy- 

b 

OFFIC2 OF rH ACCOTT CVL 
N\OMjAID : : KCHii. 

t'c. A,ff.fl/Aud±t/7-7/Vo1.I/3-/156 

Dated Kohima, the 22th iril 1994. 

TO, 

The Comptrcllcr & ?wditor Conerl of Indizi, 
10, 3ehadur Shah 2afar Marg, 
New lhi- 110 002. 

Subject:- 	Grant of 	to the staff of IA&4\D poctd in 
Nagaland at the ratp7licableto'3'C1ss_ 
cities.[ 

Sir, 

With reference to the subject mentioned above 

I am enclosing a photo coy o the judgement of Hon'ble 

Supreme Court of India in the Civil appeal order concerning 

the civil apjeal of 2705 of 1991 and also a cop' of enocr...-

merit of Government of India, Department of post, New o1hi 

vide its lettcr O. 4-40/67-PM dated 7.3.9g. which are sc.lt 

exp1ara cory. 

In this regdrC, I am to ment±on tit thc locI 

Civil AccDuflts and ?udit Asccciatin here at Kohirne, Nagaln 

h&ve also pr ,-sscJ that they have to be tre'td at per with 

the eciployoes o th poste3ind Telcrapn in gttiflg  

at tIi rates op 1icb1c to '13'  Cl._s citizs. L brit his':"ry 

of ':h clir is nrratsc' x.1ew :- 

(1) 	 fh; residcnt '- f India, vide cr'cr C. 

(te.' 0.1.62 (which has 'zn rfcrr;c' t in 

the jtidmnt ur:r rcfrcncc hiC &clared thet 

the t.i:.T. sff of thc Nga 1-Tills c nC icncan 

flo: known as Naa1anc', who arc nt 

proviL with rnt fro: acco.rioCticn, will 

hoyevcr, cray H..A. in lieu thereof at the 
rtGs applicb 	in '' Class cities COfltQlfl 

in Colurrn 4 paragraph I of IUnistry of FiflflC. 

d.tc 2nd August 160. 
L In its judgament, the Hon'blo bench of Supreme 

Court has clearly stated that this pr€sidcntial 

ordor dated 8.1.62 is still operative. 

T UlLi i\. 

: 	,LN;) •')I; 



4/ 

In the year 1971 the !:inistry of Finance, 

Department of Expenditure vicle its C. 	70.F- 

I(51)-EG-I/70 dated 16.3.71(copy enclosed) to the 

Comptroller & Auditor General of India had 

accorded ap;roval for granting special allowances 

t9 the steff working in the office of the 

Accountant Gcnerl, Nagaland, at the same rates 

and scales and on the sa,re termb and conditions 

as are applicable to the P.&.T. sta.f in the 

same locality. 

However, the 4th Central Pay ComrnisiOfl had 

rccomnended that with effc.t frcm 1.10.86, p:i.?. 

for Ceritrl Governwent erp...oyacs posted in 

:Tac1nd ws brougit at par with th 	rts 

aJlic&)lc to 	'C' 	c-Lass citis. 	Zgi.st this 

econcnd 	':in, 	theploye:a of N1cOi'r11uflic- 

tb: 	ricA posts 	(Creip 'C' 	and 	'n') 	post 	in 

the sttc of 	lenC fjlcd 	jtitifl in the 

Ccntr1 	nistrrtiV 	Tibur1, 	uwaht1 to 

yiich the tribt.nl had awrd tii,t 	c pti- 

tinr shc1l 	c 	ntiticc' to 	.'.. 	 ap1icblZ- 

to CcLtr?l Ccvcrflofl 	mp1oy.s pc!t 	in 

. cl ,~ GS citi 	which jnc1dCs c1.'sif.Ct..Ofl 	-1 

3-20 ;1rrcrs af the alloiicCcenting 

fror 	18th flay 	- 	 0 	a s also rocoimCflc'C( 	to 	C 

- aic' to the pctitioflrS as 	th 	jucLrflt 

7 dated 31.10.90 in the O.A. 	7C. 	42G)/09. 

(iv) The Uion Gevernrnent of India, hovvr, went 

for an ael in the Hon'Lle 5uprCe Cc'urt 

of India(CiVil ap:;eal 'C.2705 datcd 1991). 
The i-ion'ble suprmfle Court in turn held up the 
TriuflalS award in the judgernent deted 18.2.93, 

the extract of which being as follows :- 

"we see no infirFnity in the judgement of the Tribunal under 

appeal. we agree with the reasoning and conclusions reached 

therein ,  we are, however, of the view that the tribunal was 

not justified in granting arrears of H.R.A. to the respon- 

dents from 
May 18, 1980. The respondents are entitled to 

the arrears only w.e.f. 1.10.86 when the recommendation of 

enforced. We direct accordingly and 
Pay CorTUTliSSiofl were 

modify the order of Tribunal to that extent". 

3T 	i 

oil  
- 	 -.;,- 

-' •. - 

-' 
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CFrIC OF :-; ;.CC: L 	 f) 

::c. 1  n/ucit/7-7/vo1 .I/)3-.4,1673 

Dt 	iohime,. 19th July 1c'L4. 

TO, 

TIIC Comptro11r & Auditor C 	r'i of Irdi, 
13, Lirh'1'r g:h ofr t:ro, 
uw_De1hi-_110 002. 

Su'ijCct:- 	Grant of H.P.. to the ctFff of I..& A.D. 
potc in 	lan at thcapp1ic 
to 'L)' Class Cities. f 

sir, 

Kindly rcfcr this oicc letter NO. Adrrn/Audit/ 

7-7/Vol.I/3-94/156 datod 22nd April 1994, on tho sehjcct 

cited above, whore in a proposal to treat t omloyecs of th 

this office at par with tho rmployeos of the post and 'i'le-

graph Department in roscct of payment of H.R.A. at the 

rates applicable to 'i3' class cities was forwarded to you. 

A reply in this regard is awaited from your 

end. 

Accountant Gencral has seen. 

yours faithfully, 

cpU 
* 

'T :T.'' 	 - 

1 4 • 	 I -. 	 •- 	- 

Sd!- 
( I iUKHOL Jorn ) 

Dy. Accountant cencral (Audit) 
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c 	 -Copy- 

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNT?T GENP.AL (Aug T) 
NAGALAND : :. KOHIflA. 

NO. Admn/Audit/7_7/VOl.I/93-94/401 9  

Dated Kohima, the 20th October 1994. 

To, 

The Comptroller & Auditor General of India, 
10, Bahadur Shah Zafar !iarg, 
New Delhi- 110 002. 

Subject:- 	Grant of H.R.A. to the staff of I..A.& A.D. 
posted in Nagaland at the rate a1icabe 
to '' Class Cities./ 

Sir, 

• 	 In inviting a reference to the Headquarter 

otfice letter NC. 970.NCE/ESTT/5-94(II) dated 31.8.94 

on the subject cited above where in it was intimzted 

that the matter was refered to Government of India, 4he 

inistry of Finance, for necessary decision at their 

end. 
In this connectiOn I am to state that thc 

stffs of this office (both Audit and ME wing) dre 

presoirin hara for early c3CcSiOfl in the matter so that 

thc cricvncC3 of th staff ari:ing out of crfercntial 

trtm'nt accorded to cjrtaifl c.iteory of Central Govt. 

cmployco (E-T.Staff) in the same stitc/Statifl may e 

redressed early. i.rfore, it is recuected that the 

matter may please e porsuec on top priority. 

Yours fIthfU1ly, 

Sc'/- 

C •EflUIQOL JO" 

Dy. AccoUfltCflt General (Awiit) 

i' 	qftgT Wit"MI 
Assistant Audit 1C11ce! 

- - 

O/•Th 	• - t (.. 	J1%A14! 

NAGAL & ) 	 797001 
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oIc; CF -i ACCCUTh.T c: 

	

O. 	I.n/uc.it/7-7/Vo1 .I/3-'/l434 

	

Dat 	roMraz., th 13ti Dco - r 19"4. 

Th Cc .trol1r & Auditor Concr'l of IncU, 
10, 3ehaur Shah 	fr iar,  

1)1hi- 110 332. 

SuhjLt:- 	Grr4t of H.R.A. to the staff oi I.A.& A.!). 
postcC in ?Th1ancJ at the rte applich1e 
to '3' Class Ciics._/ 

Sir, 

I am directed to invite a rcferc.ncc to the 

correspondence resting vith this office letrr 7C. Ard1/ 

AUdit/7-7/VO1.I/93-94/4019 dat,c the 20th Ncvember 1994, 

on the subject indicated abcve and to state that the 

reply is still awaited. The staffs of this ofEicc are 

pressing hard for early decision in this matter. 

I would therefore, request you kindly to 

intimate the decision of the Government of India at an 

early date. 

i-r Q 

rsister- 

Cr 
:t- 

Yours faithfully, 

sa/- 
( 	1jJ0 JOHN ) 

Dy. Accountant General (Audit) 



r 	-Coy 

Q ,LCE OF TUE ACCOUI:TAN GENAL (AUDIT) 
7 	NAALAND : : i(c:•IINA. 

NO. Ad.n/Audit,f7...7/Vo1 .11/95-96/647 
Dated iZohirna, the 16th June 1995. 
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IlL'-,, 

	

• 	7 	 The General Sec'etry, 
/ 	 Civil Audit & Accounts Associdtjofl, 

	

• 	/ 	 CLtxce of the Accountrt Geneal, 
/ 

Subject:- Grnt of  8. to the staff of I.A. F. A.ü. 
PO3t in 'agaL nd 
to 	' class cities./ 

Sir, 

In inviting a refcr --ncn tc the subject citd 
OVC, I ar tc t:tc that the H dqeartrs ffic h•s 

intirn'td the matter is in ccres'ondencc with thr' Govt. 
arid furthr developmnt in this reqrd will bj intirted 
on rcceipt of rcply from thc Govcrnicnt. 

Yours fcithfully, 

3d!- 

Audit Officer (Ac3:n) 

N (~ 
 

IT wwis' 

Asscurnt Iudft OfTh1 

O/oTh A • 	 4tit Qctiefa1*4k 
-, 

• U) iObITh* 77J 


